
 

 

SALE 485 - WEDNESDAY 11 JUNE 2008  

 

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE    LOT  NOS 

 

ANTIQUE & FINE QUALITY FURNITURE      1 - 150r 

 

CLOCKS & SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS       151 - 178 

 

METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS, EPHEMERA, 

CARPETS, TOYS, BOOKS, CURIOS, ETC    188 - 475 

 

EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS 

AND GLASSWARE        476 - 683 

 

OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOURS, PRINTS    726 - 839 

 

SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY, 

CURIOS & OBJECTS OF VIRTUE               840 - 1216 

 

ON VIEW  

       SATURDAY  7 JUNE   9AM - 12 NOON 

       MONDAY     12 MAY  10AM -  4PM     

       TUESDAY    13 MAY  10AM -  7PM 

       MORNING OF SALE           9AM - 10AM 

 

I M P O R T A N T   N O T I C E S 

BUYERS PREMIUM OF 14% PLUS VAT (16.45% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE 

HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT. 

 

UNLESS YOU ARE A PURCHASER WELL KNOWN TO THE OFFICE, PAYMENT BY 

CHEQUE WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED IF COVERED BY A VALID BANK CARD.  

PAYMENT IS WELCOME BY DEBIT AND CREDIT CARD. (THERE IS A 3% 

SURCHARGE ON INVOICES FOR CREDIT CARDS) 

 

FOR DELIVERY OF FURNITURE WE RECOMMEND ACE CARRIERS 01403 891 393 

OR MOBILE 07778 270 227 

Limited telephone bidding is available, please ensure lines are booked by no later than 5pm 

Tuesday, prior to the Auction 

 

ANTIQUE AND FINE QUALITY FURNITURE 

 

1 A Victorian oval figured walnut snap top Loo table, raised on a carved column 53"  

  £450-600 

2 An Edwardian Georgian style shaped mahogany sideboard, fitted 2 drawers flanked by 

bow front cupboards, raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet 54"  

  £180-220 

 



 

3 A 19th Century circular oak snap top tea table, raised on a turned column and tripod 38 

1/2" £100-150 

4 A Victorian mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in yellow buttoned material, 

raised on cabriole supports £250-350 

5 An arch shaped plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 45" £40-60 

6 A Victorian mahogany bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice, the 

interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by a glazed panelled door, the base fitted 1 long 

drawer above a double cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, raised on hoof feet 38" 

£600-800 

7 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany music cabinet with raised mirrored back, having a fall 

front above a glazed panelled door, the interior fitted adjustable shelves £150-200 

8 A Victorian aesthetic movement chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers, with painted 

Cambridge frame decoration, raised on a platform base 48" £300-400 

9 An Edwardian Art Nouveau oak student's bureau with fall front, the pierced sides fitted 

shelves, 38" £75-125 

10 A Victorian oak open 3 tier bookcase, raised on turned and fluted columns raised on bun 

feet 54" £200-250 

11 A Victorian rosewood sofa table with a crossbanded top, fitted 2 drawers, raised on 

splayed supports 33" £400-500 

12 A 19th Century shaped mahogany enclosed dressing table with hinged lid, revealing a 

fitted interior with mirror, the base fitted 2 long drawers and with bidet drawer, raised on 

square tapering supports 19" £250-350 

13 An 18th Century Country oak chest of 4 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles 

35" £140-180 

14 A 1930's bow front black lacquered chinoiserie cabinet enclosed by panelled doors on 

cabriole supports 42" £300-400 

15 An Edwardian oval bleached mahogany Chippendale style 2 tier occasional table, raised 

on cabriole supports 36" £20-30  

16 A Victorian shaped bleached mahogany dressing table of serpentine outline, fitted 1 short 

and 2 long drawers, raised on turned and fluted supports 47" £275-350 

17 A Victorian amboyna rectangular 3 tier etagere with brass three-quarter gallery, fitted a 

drawer and raised on turned supports 18" £375-450 

18 A Victorian figured walnut coal purdonium 14" £140-180 

19 A set of 4 Edwardian carved walnut bar back dining chairs with bobbin turned decoration 

and upholstered seats £50-75  

20 A William IV mahogany 2 tier buffet raised on turned and reeded supports 40" £275-350 

21 A Georgian mahogany corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted adjustable 

shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, 31" £150-200 

22 A Victorian mahogany kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing surface 

above 1 long and 8 short drawers, 54" £200-300 

23 A French style gilt painted stool with upholstered seat, raised on cabriole supports 14" 

£30-50 

24 A Victorian mahogany inverted break front chiffonier with raised back, the base fitted a 

cupboard flanked by 6 long drawers with tore handles, raised on a platform base 71" 

£200-300  

25 A Victorian mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in blue buttoned material, raised 

on cabriole supports £250-300 



 

 

26 A Victorian mahogany D shaped card table raised on a turned column with circular base 

with paw feet 35" £350-450 

27 A 1930's oak 3 tier folding cake stand £15-25 

28 A 19th Century circular mahogany tray top wine table, raised on a pillar and tripod base 

23" £90-120  

29 A Georgian mahogany tall boy fitted 2 short drawers above 1 long drawer, the base fitted 

a double cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, raised on bracket feet, 49" £550-650 

30 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany tea table with crossbanded top, raised on square 

supports ending in spade feet 36" (requires some attention) £100-150 

31 An octagonal Moorish hardwood occasional table, inlaid mother of pearl 16" £50-75 

32 A 1960's/70's Swedish rosewood sideboard fitted 3 cupboards, raised on turned supports, 

the reverse marked Swedish design AB Stockholm 67" £50-75 

33 A 19th Century mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer, raised on turned supports, 

ending in brass caps and castors 36" £70-100 

34 A George III bleached mahogany drop flap Spider's leg table raised on turned and block 

supports 32" £175-200 

35 A Victorian heavily carved walnut open arm chair on turned and reeded supports £50-75 

36 An arch shaped lacquered and decoupage fire screen by Jane Gordon-Smith, 22" £30-50 

37 A French style carved gilt wood window seat 34" £70-100 

38 An Edwardian circular inlaid mahogany 2 tier jardiniere stand 12" £40-60 

39 A Victorian mahogany library table with inset tooled black leather top fitted 3 drawers, 

raised on turned supports 73" £600-700 

40 A 19th Century mahogany adjustable bed reading table with Leveson & Sons, 32"  

  £200-300 

41 A Georgian style kneehole pedestal writing desk with green inset tooled leather writing 

surface above 1 long and 8 short drawers, raised on bracket feet 60" £100-150 

42 A 19th Century Queen Anne style childs walnut corner chair, raised on cabriole supports 

£175-225 

43 A Victorian figured walnut music cabinet inlaid satinwood stringing, the interior fitted 

adjustable shelves enclosed by a glazed panelled door 21" £175-250 ILLUSTRATED 

44 A handsome Georgian oval snap top breakfast table raised on a gun barrel column and 

tripod supports ending in brass caps and castors 53" £500-700 

45 A Georgian style mahogany chest of serpentine outline fitted 2 short and 2 long drawers, 

raised on splayed bracket feet 29" £150-200 

46 A 19th Century inlaid mahogany conical work table, raised on tripod feet 18" £300-500 

47 A 19th/20th Century Italian walnut carved open arm chair with upholstered seat and 

back, raised on cabriole supports £650-750  

48 A handsome bronzed occasional  table in the form of an eagle with outstretched wings, 

having a circular plate glass top, 18" £40-60 

49 A William IV mahogany pedestal Pembroke table, fitted a drawer and raised on a 

chamfered column with triform base 36" £175-200 

50 A Victorian mahogany writing slope with hinged lid 14" £40-60 

51 A Georgian style rectangular mahogany coffee table with crossbanded top, raised on X 

framed supports 42" £40-60 

52 A set of 4 17th Century style "Italian" walnut hall chairs with pierced backs and solid 

seats £125-175 

53 A square bevelled plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 30" £20-40 



 

54 A pair of French style bombe shaped and serpentine fronted chests of 3 drawers, raised 

on cabriole supports, having a leopard skin effect finish 21" £150-200 

55 An Antique oak circular snap top tea table raised on a turned column and tripod base 37" 

£100-150 

56 An Art Nouveau oak wash stand fitted 2 long drawers above a recess 38" £75-125 

57 A Victorian rosewood vanity box, the interior fitted 7 cut glass jars (some with silver 

plated lids) 11" £40-60 

58 A Victorian lozenge shaped mahogany teapoy with hinged lid raised  on a baluster 

column with triform base 18" £180-220 

59 An Eastern carved hardwood stool in the form of an elephant £75-100 

60 A Georgian mahogany bow front side table, inlaid satinwood stringing, fitted a drawer to 

the centre flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised on turned and reeded supports 55" 

£1000-1500  

61 A set of 4 20th Century beech Captain's chairs £180-220 

62 A 19th Century circular coopered mahogany and brass banded "wine cooler" 31" 

(removed from a Sussex Country House) £50-75   

63 A nest of 4 Padouk wood coffee tables 19" £180-220 

64 A rectangular bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a painted frame in the form of a 

guitar 10" £100-150 

65 A 19th Century lacquered 3 tier etagere with pierced brass gallery, fitted a drawer raised 

on cabriole supports 23" (requires some attention) £35-45 

66 An Edwardian octagonal mahogany occasional table, raised on cabriole supports 27" 

£20-30 

67 A Victorian figured walnut 2 tier occasional table raised on turned supports with 

outswept feet 18" £140-180 

68 A Victorian mahogany double gate Sutherland table (requires attention) 32" £50-75  

69 A 19th Century circular tea table with "malachite" top and brass banding raised on a 

turned column and tripod base 28" £450-550 

70 A Victorian honey oak and brass banded "cartridge" box with zinc lining and  hinged lid 

15" £40-60 

71 A Victorian rosewood music cabinet with shelved interior enclosed by a panelled glazed 

door, the base fitted a 4 division Canterbury 24" £200-300 

72 A William IV mahogany show frame sofa, upholstered in green material, raised on turned 

supports 83" £200-300 

73 A 19th Century mahogany kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing 

surface, above 2 short, 1 long and 8 short drawers, 60" £200-300 

74 A Moorish rectangular plate wall mirror contained in an Eastern hardwood inlaid frame 

25" £40-60 

75 An oak aesthetic movement open bookcase with bobbin turned panels to sides, raised on 

turned supports 25" £50-75 

76 A Victorian figured walnut writing slope with brass banding and hinged lid (no interior) 

12" £20-30 

77 A 19th Century mahogany pedestal Pembroke table fitted a drawer, raised on a turned 

column and tripod base ending in brass paw feet 36" £200-300 

78 A pair of Art Deco walnut open armchairs, the seats upholstered in hide £70-90  

79 A 19th Century style mahogany 4 tier bookcase, 44" £30-50 

 



 

 

80 A bombe shaped commode of serpentine outline, fitted 2 drawers, raised on cabriole 

supports, covered in simulated snake skin 48" £200-250 

81 A Victorian mahogany linen press with moulded cornice, the interior fitted trays enclosed 

by arch shaped panelled doors, the base fitted 2 short and 2 long drawers, raised on 

bracket feet 48" £300-500 ILLUSTRATED FRONT COVER 

82 A William IV mahogany pedestal Pembroke table fitted a frieze drawer, raised on a 

turned column with triform base and splayed feet 38" £225-275 

83 An Edwardian carved walnut music cabinet enclosed by a panelled door, the base fitted 

an undertier and raised on cabriole supports  £70-90 

84 A 19th/20th Century Georgian style oak dresser the raised back fitted a drawer with 

cornice and 3 shelves, the base fitted 3 short drawers above 3 long drawers, flanked by a 

pair of cupboards 60" £200-300 

85 A  19th Century Sheraton style shield shaped dressing table mirror in a mahogany frame, 

the base of serpentine outline fitted 2 drawers, raised on bracket feet 17" £70-100 

ILLUSTRATED 
86 An 18th Century oak bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior with keyhole, 

cupboard and drawers, above 3 long graduated drawers, raised on bracket feet 36"  

  £450-550 

87 A circular Georgian style mahogany wine table, raised on pillar and tripod supports 11" 

£25-50 

88 A 1930's Art Deco honey oak sideboard, fitted 4 long drawers, flanked by a pair of 

cupboards 52" £15-25 

89 A  Georgian style mahogany winged armchair upholstered in buttoned red material, 

raised on square supports, together with a matching footstool £180-220 

90 A William IV circular mahogany snap top breakfast table, raised on a chamfered column 

with triform base 46" £175-225 

91 An 18th/19th Century oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior 

fitted shelves enclosed by a glazed panelled door, the base fitted 1 long drawer 25"  

  £200-300 

92 A 20th Century French style D shaped console table with arch shaped mirrored back and 

grey marble top, 37" £125-175 

93 A Victorian mahogany twin compartment tea caddy with hinged lid 8" £20-30 

94 A 19th Century mahogany bar back carver/desk chair with woven cane seat, raised on 

turned supports £70-100 

95 A 1930's walnut bureau with fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 2 short 

drawers, raised on cabriole supports 24" £50-75 

96 A 19th Century mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer, raised on turned supports 35" 

£200-300  ILLUSTRATED 

97 A Venetian style heart shaped bevelled plate mirror 39"  £100-150 

98 An 18th/19th Century oak low boy with crossbanded top, fitted 1 long drawer above 2 

short drawers, raised on cabriole supports 35" £175-225 

99 An Austrian style resin bench supported by 2 standing bears 53" £150-200 

100 A Georgian mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior with 

cupboards, pigeon holes and drawers and 2 secret drawers, above 4 long graduated 

drawers, raised on bracket feet 36" £450-550 ILLUSTRATED 

101 A Victorian mahogany show frame chaise longue upholstered in brown buttoned Dralon, 

raised on cabriole supports 66" £300-400 



 

102 A Queen Anne walnut desk with quartered veneered top, the centre with inlaid panel and 

crossbanding, the base fitted 2 short drawers above 2 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 

(brackets made up - formerly the top of a chest on chest) 35" £200-300 ILLUSTRATED 

103 A pair of French style painted bedside cabinets enclosed by panelled doors, raised on 

turned supports 22" £100-150 

104 An Edwardian Sheraton Revival octagonal mahogany occasional table with crossbanded 

top and ebonised stringing, raised on 3 splayed supports 15" £100-150 

105 A Queen Anne style, walnut framed winged armchair  (requires some attention) raised 

on bracket feet £200-300 

106 A Chippendale style circular mahogany torchere raised on pillar and tripod supports 11" 

£40-60 

107 An Art Deco honey oak display cabinet, the centre section fitted an 8 day timepiece and 

having a secret letter compartment flanked by a pair of cupboards fitted shelves and 

enclosed by astragal glazed doors, the base fitted 2 cupboards enclosed by panelled doors 

36" £40-60 

108 A pair of 20th Century gilt painted open arm salon chairs £120-150 

109 A 19th Century mahogany sofa table fitted 2 frieze drawers and raised on lyre supports 

with turned stretcher 41" £200-300 

110 2 similar rectangular plate chimney mirrors contained in gilt frames £100-150 

111 A Victorian mahogany kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing surface, 

fitted 1 long and 8 short drawers, raised on bun feet 48"  £100-150 

112 A William IV mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in Regency striped material 

and raised on turned supports £30-50 

113 An oak hanging cabinet enclosed by glazed panelled doors 28" £60-90 

114 A square French style gilt painted footstool with upholstered seat, raised on cabriole 

supports 14" £30-50 

115 An 18th Century style oak drop flap gateleg tea table raised on turned and block supports 

(1 gate missing and f) 26" £60-80  

116 A Victorian scumble painted pine coffer with hinged lid and iron banding 36" £50-75 

117 An Art Deco rosewood finished demi-lune occasional table 28" £40-60 

118 A 19th Century Adam style white painted bar back dining chair with X framed back and 

woven cane seat, raised on turned supports £100-150 

119 An  18th Century oak oval drop flap gateleg dining table, fitted a drawer and raised on 

turned supports 42" £300-400 

120 A 19th/20th Century French open arm salon chair upholstered in tapestry material and 

raised on cabriole supports £100-150 

121 A 17th/18th Century oak low boy fitted a drawer and raised on turned and block supports 

united by a box framed stretcher, 32" £500-700 ILLUSTRATED 

122 A Georgian mahogany corner wash stand, the base fitted 1 drawer with undertier, raised 

on outswept supports 23" £50-75 

123 An Edwardian oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in an ebonised frame 32" £15-25 

124 A 19th Century elm stick and bar back kitchen carver chair £75-125 

125 A Georgian mahogany demi-lune card table inlaid satinwood stringing, raised on square 

tapering supports 39" £200-300 ILLUSTRATED 

126 A pair of French style gilt painted wing back armchairs upholstered in weathered leather 

£225-275 

 



 

 

127 A 19th Century rectangular bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a Moorish frame 

inlaid mother of pearl (base f) 30" £50-75 

128 A 19th Century Hepplewhite style mahogany shield back carver chair with upholstered 

drop in seat, raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet £80-120 

129 An Edwardian walnut buffet £50-75 

130 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany colonial library table, fitted a frieze drawer and 

raised on turned supports with H framed stretcher 55" £200-300 

131 A "childs" reproduction Victorian style carved giltwood show frame chaise longue 36" 

£75-100 

132 A 19th Century circular mahogany snap top tea table, raised on a turned column and 

tripod supports 32" £100-150 

133 A pair of Victorian mahogany spoon back dining chairs with shaped mid rails and 

serpentine outline seats, raised on cabriole supports £30-50 

134 A 19th Century style carved giltwood X framed stool 27" £50-75 

135 A pair of 19th Century stick and elm wheel back dining chairs with solid seats, raised on 

turned supports £25-35 

136 A Georgian style mahogany revolving coffee table/bookcase with green inset leather top, 

raised on  pillar and tripod supports 17" £20-30 

137 A coopered oak coal box/planter with copper swing handle 12" £20-30 

138 A mahogany kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing surface 53" 

(requires some attention) £30-50 

139 A Victorian satinwood single panel end bedstead 38" £20-30 

140 A circular coopered oak coal bin with brass swing handle 14" £20-30 

141 A Victorian circular mahogany snap top wine table raised on pillar and tripod supports 

20" £75-125 

142 An Eastern Padouk wood inlaid mother of pearl vanity box  with hinged lid 15" 

£180-220 

143 A Victorian honey oak open bookcase with adjustable shelves with Vitruvian scroll 

decoration to the side, the base fitted a drawer 26" (formerly a Wellington chest)  

  £200-300 

144 A Corvoiser style chromium framed lounger upholstered in black leather £400-500 

145 A 19th Century mahogany Pembroke table fitted a frieze drawer raised on turned 

supports 39" £100-150 

146 A 1930's circular black lacquered chinoiserie style coffee table raised on cabriole 

supports 23" £75-125 

147 An Eames style chair and footstool upholstered in black leather £400-500 

148 A Continental pine table, raised on cabriole supports 43" £125-175 

149 A white plastic reproduction Egg Chair, with red upholstered interior and 2 loose 

cushions £400-500 ILLUSTRATED 

150 A Continental pine settle with pierced back and hinged lid (f) 47" £80-120 

150a A set of 6 Victorian mahogany bar back dining chairs with carved mid rails and 

upholstered seats, raised on turned supports £175-225 

150b A Georgian style mahogany break front sideboard with 1 long drawer flanked by 2 short 

drawers, the base fitted a double cupboard enclosed by panelled doors 77" £50-75 

150c An Edwardian mahogany pot cupboard with three-quarter gallery the shelved interior 

enclosed by a panelled door, raised on a platform base 15" £75-125 

150d A 19th Century mahogany double corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted 



 

shelves enclosed by panelled doors raised on a platform base 44" £300-400 

150e A  Victorian mahogany Scotts Baronial chest fitted a secret drawer above 4 long drawers 

with tore handles and carved columns to the sides, 49" £375-425 

150f A Georgian style mahogany break front serving table fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers, 

raised on turned tapering supports ending in spade feet 72" £50-75 

150g A pair of reproduction Empire style bamboo and gilt metal mounted carver chairs  

  £250-300 

150h A pair of mahogany campaign style bedside cabinets, fitted 2 short drawers above 

adjustable shelves, raised on bracket feet 18" £50-75 

150j A set of 6 late Victorian carved mahogany bar back dining chairs with upholstered seats, 

raised on fluted supports £175-225 

150k A 19th Century inlaid mahogany 3 tier oval etagere with gilt gallery and gilt metal 

mounts 17" £150-200 

150l A chromium framed reproduction Corona chair together with a matching stool 

upholstered in brown leather £400-500 

150m A Continental stripped and polished pine trunk with hinged lid and iron banding 32"  

  £80-120 

150n A cocktail cabinet in the form of a Globe, raised on a stand with gadrooned decoration 

23" £50-75 

150p A childs  Eastern red painted stick and rail back chair £20-30150q A circular gilt metal 

occasional table with "marble" top 16" £30-50 

150r A good quality Victorian white painted carved mahogany fire surround complete with  

granite inserts and incorporating a granite fire curb 78" £50-75   

 

All bids must be paid for and cleared by Saturday 12 noon following the Sale. All 

successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium on the Hammer Price of 14% + VAT 

(16.45% inclusive). It is the prospective purchasers duty to contact us in order to ascertain 

whether their bids have been successful.  Any lots remaining unpaid/uncleared after this 

time will be subject to a Handling & Storage fee of £1.50 + VAT per lot per week, or part 

thereof. 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS WITH EASY ACCESS,  

CAN BE CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 

PER LOT IS PAID. THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT 

FUND.   
 

 

CLOCKS AND SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS 

 

151 A Victorian Continental bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals 

contained gilt metal horse shoe shaped case £40-60 ILLUSTRATED 

152 A 19th Century  French oval repeating and striking carriage clock, case marked Royal 

Mercier Yacht Club July 7 1873 Elaine W G Jameson £300-500 ILLUSTRATED 

153 A 1950's West German battery operated mantel clock by Kieninger, contained in a gilt 

metal case 8" £20-30 

154 A mantel clock having a square dial, Roman numerals and silver chapter ring, contained 

in an easel frame 7 1/2" £50-75 

155 A French 8 day timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt 



 

 

spelter case decorated a figure of a lady farmer, contained under a glass dome £70-90 

ILLUSTRATED 
156 An Art Deco battery operated mantel clock with square dial contained in a walnut case 

£10-20 

157 A 1950's mantel clock contained in an ornate gilt metal  case surmounted by a figure of a 

standing lady £30-40 

158 A Gloucester 8 day mantel clock contained in an oak case £20-30 

159 A chiming mantel clock with silvered dial contained in an oak Admirals hat shaped case 

£15-25 

160 A 19th Century 8 day striking wall clock, the 5" dial with Roman numerals and Oriental 

characters, contained in a mahogany case £60-90 

161 A 1930's striking mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an 

oak arch shaped case £10-20 

162 An 18th/19th Century wheel barometer with 8" circular dial contained in a mahogany 

case, complete with spirit level, marked Kendal Shipley (missing damp/dry indicator) 

£50-75 

163 An Art Deco striking mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in a 

square oak case £15-25 

164 A Victorian French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals 

contained in a 2 colour marble case £30-50 

165 A 1940's striking mantel clock with silvered dial and Roman numerals contained in an 

oak arch shaped case by Smith Enfield £15-25 

166 A 1930's chiming mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in a 

dark mahogany Admiral's hat  shaped case £10-20 

167 A 1930's chiming mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in a 

light mahogany Admiral's hat shaped case £10-20 

168 A circular perspex and iron external clock dial 12" together with wall mount and motor 

£40-50 

169 A Vienna style wall clock with paper dial and Arabic numerals £30-50 

170 A striking mantel clock with silvered dial and Roman numerals contained in an arched 

walnut case £10-20 

171 A Continental Art Deco mantel clock with square gilt dial contained in a bronze case, 

supported by a leaning bronze bear £40-60 

172 A striking mantel clock with silvered dial and Roman numerals contained in an arch 

shaped walnut case £15-25 

173 An 18th/19th Century Scots 8 day striking longcase clock, the 13" circular dial with 

subsidiary second hand and calendar hand by A Grant of Sterling, contained in a 

mahogany case 80" (no weights or pendulum and trunk locked) £300-500 

ILLUSTRATED 
174 A 1930's chiming mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an 

oak arch shaped case £10-20 

175 A box containing a collection of various clock bezels, component parts etc £40-60 

176 A 1930's chiming mantel clock with Arabic numerals contained in an oak arch shaped 

case by Smiths £20-30 

177 A Charles Gerry single pillar microscope number 5 with 5 lenses and certificate dated 

10.10.34 £75-125 

178 An aneroid barometer with porcelain dial contained in a mahogany case and framed 



 

within a rectangular mirror £10-20 

 

 

Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters and do 

not rush them whilst viewing, only one item can be viewed at a time and you may be asked to 

wait if it is very busy. 
 

 

 METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS, TOYS, RUGS, BOOKS & EPHEMERA, 

CURIOS, ETC 
 

188 A wooden model of a horse and 2 Eastern puppets £10-20 

189 A childs 19th/20th Century brass barrelled canon with iron trunion (f) £15-25 

190 An Eastern lacquered box with hinged lid 9", an olive wood box carved a rose and cross 

6" and 2 Eastern trinket boxes £20-30 

191 A small collection of toy cars £10-20 

192 A  square chemists glass bottle 6", a triangular shaped do. 4" and 2 others, a ginger jar 

and cover and a glass measuring jug £20-30 

193 A childs wooden pencil in the form of a pencil 5" together with a wooden articulated 

model of a horse 5" £20-30 

194 A collection of various ephemera £20-30 

195 A Sorrento style musical jewellery box with hinged lid 9" £40-50 

196 A collection of various Bayko items £5-10 

197 An Eastern pewter caddy in the form of a Globe 4", a 3 piece Eastern pewter tea service 

with teapot, twin handled sugar bowl and milk jug and a Britannia metal teapot etc 4" 

£15-25 

198 43 various collectors magazines and a collection of 44 Mins magazines £15-25 

199 A French style double bedstead 59" £100-150 

200 A collection of various Eastern plaster figures of standing minstrels £10-20 

201 An Art Nouveau embossed copper helmet shaped coal scuttle £20-40 

202 A Pen Recorder set, boxed £5-10 

203 A circular Benares brass tray 22" £10-20 

204 An Art Nouveau oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in an embossed pewter frame 

27" £40-60 

205 A pair of Georgian style twin light candle sconces with faceted glass mirrored panels 33" 

£70-90 

206 A pair of rectangular Eastern gilt lacquered panels with mother of pearl inlay 26" x 12" 

£40-60 

207 A 19th Century polished steel and brass railed fire curb £20-30 

208 After Debvt, a cast bronze figure of a bull, with reclining lady strapped to its back 16" 

£180-220 

209 A Victorian oil lamp with red glass reservoir and shade £50-75  

210 A Benares brass rectangular twin handled bottle tray 24" £15-25 

211 An Art Nouveau plaster head and shoulders bust of Bacchus 22" £40-60 

212 A Victorian crescent shaped wire work 3 tier planter 35" £200-300 ILLUSTRATED 

213 A Pen Recorder set £10-20 

214 Moll, a modern limited edition bronzed figure of a standing man 22" £50-75 



 

 

215 An embossed metal wall plaque depicting The Last Supper 12" x 20" £20-30 

216 An Eastern engraved double sided hardwood panel 28" x 10" £10-20 

217 A glass 5 light electrolier £20-30 

218 An Art Nouveau brass adjustable standard lamp £15-25 

219 A wrought iron 4 light electrolier £5-10  

220 A "Vaseline glass" 3 light electrolier £5-10  

221 A circular 3 tier electrolier with cut glass lozenge £30-50 

222 A pierced brass cream skimmer £5-10 

223 A circular Victorian style cast iron urn 25" £75-100 

224 A pair of brown leather Polo/riding boots with wooden trees by Roberts of Piccadilly 

£40-60 

225 An Armorial section of cut and painted leather decorated the Arms of C F Roberts The 

White Lion 30" x 22" £20-30 

226 A pair of  gentleman's evening tails and trousers by George Doland £20-40 

227 A 1930's What Joy wardrobe cabin trunk with hinged lid £50-75 

228 A French pierced gilt metal fire curb 27" £30-50 

229 A Test Set battery, cased £10-20 

230 A pair of copper ships lanterns £50-75 

231 An Aerial centre pin fishing reel 3 1/2" with replacement back plate £30-50 

ILLUSTRATED 
232 A mahogany and brass centre pin fishing reel  3 1/2" £5-10 

233 An Alvey Bakelite and chrome centre pin fishing reel 5" £15-25 

234 An Allcocks Aerial centre pin fishing reel 4 1/2" £150-200 ILLUSTRATED 

235 A Speedia centre pin fishing reel 4" £10-20 

236 A Wide Speedia centre pin fishing reel 4" £15-25 

237 A Young's Trudex centre pin fishing reel 5 1/2" £80-120 

238 A Bakelite and aluminium centre pin fishing reel 4 1/2" £10-20 

239 An Allcock's Aerialite brown Bakelite centre pin fishing reel 3 3/4" £15-25 

240 A Grice & Young Seajecta Mk. III centre pin fishing reel 4 1/2" £15-25 

241 A Hardy Silex Major centre pin fishing reel 3 3/4" £150-200 

242 A Daiwa closed face fishing reel no. 9600A £10-20 

243 A Farlow brass patent lever reel no. 651, the reverse with coin slot control marked 

Charles Farlow Makers 119 The Strand, London, 4 1/2"  £150-200 ILLUSTRATED 

244 A Penn multiplying fishing reel, boxed £20-30 

245 A Young's Ambidex fixed spool fishing reel, boxed £15-25 

246 An Intrepid Black Prince fixed spool fishing reel and a Chief fixed spool fishing reel  

 £5-10 

247 A Dowling centre pin fishing reel 4", a Shakespeare multiplying reel and a Maxima 

centre pin reel 5 1/2" £10-20 

248 7 various fishing reels £10-20 

249 A quantity of various fishing tackle etc £10-20 

250 A Milboir Bizour split cane twin section fishing rod £20-30 

252 A 3 section split cane fishing rod by the Army & Navy Store Co-operative Society  

 £20-30 

253 A pair of 1964 bound editions of Creel magazine £20-30 

254 39 volumes from Cassell's National Library £5-10   

255 A collection of various books £20-30 



 

256 A collection of various 1930's and later books £20-30 

257 A collection of various books relating to cricket £20-30 

258 A collection of various books relating to guns and fire arms £10-20 

259 Vols 1 and 2 "The Rise and Fall of the Third Reich"  £10-20 

260 Lionel Williams "Aviation Mechanics Simplified" £5-10 

261 Vols 1 - 13 of videos of The World at War £5-10 

262 1 volume "History of India", "The South and East Africa Year Book and Guide 1937", 1 

vol "Mrs Beeton" and 2 vols of R J Yateman "Horse Nonsense and Now All This" 

£15-25 

263 A Lansbourgh Thomas "British Birds and Their Nests" illustrated by George Rankin 

1910 £30-50 

264 J M Barrie "Peter Pan in Kensington Gardens" with 24 illustrations by Arthur Rackham - 

1 plate missing £40-60 

265 Birket Foster "Pictures of English Landscape" Indian Proofs, limited edition 597/1000 

(some water damage) £30-50 

266 An 18th Century Persian book with numerous watercolour plates £400-450 

267 A leather bound yachts log for Rani IV 1926 £20-30 

268 1 vol. "Sayings of the Fathers" and 2 other Hebrew prayer books £60-80 

269 A Victorian "ivory" covered book of Common Prayer £35-45 

270 A good 18th/19th Century scrap book £50-100 

271 Approx. 173 1930's reproduction postcards £20-30 

272 Approx 165 postcards £20-30 

273 A small stock book containing various stamps £5-10  

274 A small collection of stamps £5-10  

275 5 various 1930's wedding congratulation cards £20-30 

276 23 Topical Times cards - Footballers £15-25 

277 A collection of various cigarette cards including  ABC Flags of the World Gun Cards, 

Sunrise Sunset cards - first series, second series and third £15-25 

278 A small collection of various postcards - cruise liners and holiday £20-30 

279 6 various menus from RMS Queen Mary and a passenger list for a cruise 18th March 

1950 £15-25 

280 A Cunard Queen Mary ships plan and a collection of various Cunard Menus etc £20-30 

281 A collection of various black and white photographs etc £10-20 

282 Approx 100 American Canadian coloured postcards etc £20-30 

283 A 1905's black and white photograph album - European Holidays £5-10 

284 A Mexico 1970 card album for Soccer Stars and an England First Division 1969/1970 

ditto £10-20 

285 1966 World Cup, 1 volume "A 40th Anniversary Tribute" limited edition signed by Sir 

Geoff Hurst £25-30 

286 The Official Encyclopaedia of Tottenham Hotspur football club, limited edition signed by 

Jimmy Grieves, Bobby Smith and Martin Chivers no 4/100 £30-50 

287 The Official Encyclopaedia of Tottenham Hotspur football club, limited edition signed by 

Pat Jennings no 64/100 £30-50 

288 A 1966 World Cup scrap book  unused, together with a reproduction Official World Cup 

programme, a DVD of the 1966 World Cup final and a copy of the Official World Cup 

Song "Here We Are"  £40-60 

289 Tim Hill "The Unscreened Archive of George Best" together with  David Carmen's 



 

 

World Cup Review 1970 £10-20 

290 2 sections of 1966 special edition 301 colour film mounted, together with a certificate of 

authenticity £30-50 

291 A Chelsea FC white football shirt with Fly Emirates sponsor logo, signed to the front by 

Bridge, Terry, Sullivan, Hasselbank, Gronkear, Duff, Lampard, Cole, Geremi, Johnson, 

Cuddiaini, Ranierri, Parker, Petit, Boggard, Gallas, Stanich, Makelele, Crespo, 

Abbramovich and Gianfranco Zola, complete with certificate of authenticity, framed 

£125-225 ILLUSTRATED 

292 A pair of Chelsea FC blue shorts numbered 22, signed by Gudjohnsen with certificate of 

authenticity, framed £75-125 

293 A signed colour photograph of Gianfranco Zola in  blue Chelsea football strip, 9" x 8", 

with certificate of authenticity £30-50 

294 A signed colour photograph of John Terry in blue Chelsea football strip, holding the 

Carling Cup 9" x 8", with certificate of authenticity £30-50 

295 A signed colour photograph of Mateja Kezman in blue Chelsea football strip, 10" x 8", 

with certificate of authenticity £30-40 

296 A signed colour photograph of Chelsea Football team signed by Frank Lampard, Peter 

Cech, Cardoso Tiago, Didier Drogba, holding the Barclays Cup 7" x 11", with certificate 

of authenticity £40-60 

297 A colour photograph of George Best and Gordon Banks in England strip signed by 

Gordon Banks, with certificate of authenticity 7" x 9"  £30-50 

298 A signed menu for the Chelsea Yearly Dinner 2000/2001 at Arkells Restaurant, signed by 

Kerry Dixon, Tommy Baldwin and Peter Osgood £30-50 

299 A signed colour photograph of Gianfranco Zola - Chelsea and Martin Keown - Arsenal    

7" x 9" signed  by both £20-30 

300 A colour photograph of Frank Bruno and Oliver McCall in the ring, signed by Frank 

Bruno 11" x 16", with certificate of authenticity £40-50 

301 An etched plate Chelsea Football Club mirror  marked Chelsea FC The Blues 15" x 20" 

£15-25 

302 A Chelsea FC poster "The Blues" 32" x 22" £30-50 

303 Madonna, a signed record cover together with the record "Like a Virgin" with certificate 

of authenticity £100-150 

Please note - some of the above mentioned certificates of authenticity, are for safe keeping, 

behind the counter 

304 A Madonna poster for The  Invention World Tour 2004 35" x 23" and a colour 

photograph 9" x 8" £30-50 

305 1 volume "Madonna The Evaluation World Tour 2004" £10-20 

306 A 1991 Wembley 500 piece jigsaw puzzle £5-10 

307 A 19th Century Pietra Dura panel of a standing lady 6" oval £120-150 

308 A 19th/20th Century copper and brass shell pattern powder flask £40-60 

309 A yew trinket box with hinged lid containing various drafts 6" £35-45 

310 A Hornby O Gauge No. 50 salt wagon (Saxa), boxed and a Hornby O gauge No.50 

refrigeration van boxed £50-75 

311 A table croquet game with 5 hoops, 3 balls and 4 mallets, boxed £10-20 

312 A circular champe leve enamel jar 3" and 2 others 2 1/2" and 2" £5-10  

313 A rectangular trinket box, the lid inlaid a cribbage board 11" £35-45 

314 A pine box containing 10 glass cubes and an amber coloured prism/filter £10-20 



 

315 A mother of pearl shell 6" £15-25 

316 An Art Deco Bluejohn paperweight in the form of a sun dial set a compass 4 1/2" £20-30 

 

317 A 19th Century triple plate dressing table mirror contained in a pierced and inlaid olive 

wood easel frame £170-220 

318 An Art Deco onyx ashtray decorated 2 Austrian cold painted bronze figures of seated 

birds £45-55 

319 3 bronze figures of standing giraffes 10" £40-50 

320 A 19th Century Japanese bronze figure of a walking lion with hardstone set eyes, the base 

signed, 7" £60-80 ILLUSTRATED 

321 A  19th Century French lacquered snuff box 2", an Art Nouveau metal stamp box 3" and 

an Eastern lacquered cigarette case £20-30 

322 An Austrian cold painted bronze figure of a standing cock pheasant (f), 3" £30-50 

323 A verdigris bronze figure of a stag 3" and a bronze figure of 2 running deer 3" £50-70 

324 A carved conch shell decorated a portrait of a lady 4" £60-90 

325 A Japanese bronze figure of a stork 5" and a soapstone figure of a seated sage 3" £25-35 

326 A bronze figure of a standing faun 4 1/2" £30-40 

327 A handsome 19th Century pierced brass inkwell surmounted by a figure of an eagle with 

wings outstretched, fitted a stamp box to the middle (hinge f) and having 2 blue porcelain 

inkwells £175-225 ILLUSTRATED 

328 A circular Eastern lacquered box with hinged lid 7" and an oval enamelled dish 12"  

  £20-30 

329 An Alvis style car mascot in the form of seated rabbit 4" £40-60 

330 A miniature pewter tea urn 3", ditto jug, coffee grinder, candelabrum etc £5-10  

331 A carved jade coloured figure of a mythical beast 7" £20-30 

332 A large carved shell decorated The Three Graces converted as a table lamp shade 7" 

£250-350 

333 An Israeli brass and enamelled letter rack decorated the 12 Tribes of Israel 4" £10-20 

334 A carved hardstone figure of a seated owl 4" £15-25 

335 A circular jade coloured ornament 1" £15-20 

336 2 Conch shells 3" £10-20 

337 A carved jade coloured cup in the form of a mythical beasts head 3" £20-30 

ILLUSTRATED 
338 A wax framed head and shoulders portrait of a lady 5" oval £30-50 

339 A brass bull nose thumb plane by Granby 4" £20-30 

340 A Continental brass jug set hard stones 5" £15-25 

341 6 Lesney models of Yesteryear and 2 Matchbox models of Yesteryear £20-30 

342 A humerous 1930's Paper & Goodman advertising fan for Dobbs Cookies and Wafers 

£30-40 

343 A bookmaker's walking stick incorporating a pencil marked Albert B Westcombe 1897 

£30-50 

344 2 Dudley Hardy theatre posters for the D'oyly Carte Opera Company 29" x 18" £40-60 

345 2 Continental posters 10" x 8", unframed 10" x 8" £20-30 

346 2 Continental posters 9" x 10", unframed 9" x 10" £20-30 

347 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with circular shaped sconces 7" £15-25 

348 A copper and brass tea kettle complete with burner £5-10   

349 A Victorian, 16th Century style, peaked Cabasset helmet with 1 ear flap £50-75  



 

 

350 A reproduction Art Nouveau bronze head and shoulders portrait bust of a lady 7" £10-20 

351 2 Japanese cloisonne vases 12" (f) £5-10  

352 2 wooden models of First World War tanks 6" £20-30 

353 A circular Eastern engraved metal dish and cover 11" £5-10  

354 A Victorian style bronze figure of a seated boy with whistle 14" £30-50 

355 A plaster plaque in the form of a Mason with tablet 15" x 7" (cracked) £5-10  

356 An Art Nouveau circular planished pewter dish with 4 handles, the base marked English 

pewter 1175 8" £10-20 

357 An Eastern hardwood mask 12" £20-30 

358 A collection of various cars £20-30 

359 An Avometer (f) £5-10 

360 3 19th Century brass candlesticks 8" £10-20 

361 A triangular leather covered decanter 12" £20-30 

362 An Art Nouveau style bronze figure of a standing lady 11" £10-20 

363 An Eastern bronze figure group of 2 standing Deitys 6" £25-35 

364 A pair of large brass spiral turned candlesticks 20" £40-60 

365 An Eastern carved figure of a standing warrior  16" £25-35 

366 A carved Eastern prayer panel 14" £20-30 

367 An Art Nouveau style bronze head and shoulders portrait bust of a seated lady 6" £10-20 

368 A pair of Eastern carved root figures 12" £40-60 

369 A pierced cast iron comport 8" £10-20 

370 A large marble figure of an egg 6" £20-30 

371 A rectangular bevelled plate easel mirror with barbola mounts 10" £20-30 

372 A pair of binoculars marked Eltz Wetziar Dienstglas 7 x 50 287988M, cased £30-50 

373 A Remmington Rand portable manual typewriter contained in a fibre case £5-10 

374 A rectangular bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a pierced brass frame 16" £40-50 

375 A pair of carved rootwood figures of sages 14" £30-50 

376 A pair of 19th Century cloisonne enamelled club shaped vases 12" £40-60 

377 A carved and painted figure of a seated Eastern Deity 13" £25-35 

378 An antimony box in the form of a factory, the side marked Dougdale Bros & Co 

Huddersfield - The Place Where The Cloth Come From, base marked House for Value, 

The White Rose Suitings 6" £20-30 

379 A bronze figure of a race horse with jockey up 13" £30-40 

380 2 1930's silver painted plaster figures of a standing boy and girl 17" £10-20 

381 A Mamod model of a steam lorry £30-50 

382 A lacquered musical photograph album marked a present from Aden £20-30 

383 A circular planished pewter teapot, 2 pewter candlesticks 6", a similar jug 6" and 2 

pewter figures of The Artful Dodger and Fagin 5" £10-20 

384 A small wooden cash block, a coat hanger in the form of an eagle and other decorative 

wooden items £10-20 

385 A Roberts Rambler portable radio £5-10 

386 An impressive pair of bronze Art Nouveau style 6 light candelabrum decorated standing 

ladies 17" £50-75 

387 A WWII brass aircraft recognition model of an American Hudson aircraft £10-20 

388 A WWII brass aircraft recognition model of a Blenheim £10-20 

389 A WWII brass aircraft recognition model of a Wellington Bomber on an oak stand 7" 

£10-20 



 

390 Moll, a bronzed limited edition figure of a seated Flapper Girl 13" £50-60 

391 A 4 piece circular planished pewter coffee service by Craftsman comprising teapot, 

hotwater jug, twin handled sugar bowl and cream jug £10-20 

392 A pair of brass and leather cased field glasses by Hunalex of Paris £20-30 

393 A rectangular copper planter 16" £20-30 

394 An Eastern club shaped vase 7", a copper Turkish coffee set, a pair of opera glasses and 

etc £5-10  

395 A WWII military issue respirator case £20-30 

396 2, WWII steel helmets £15-25 

397 A Kelim saddle bag 59" x 17" £30-50 

398 A contemporary white and brown ground rug within multi-row borders 74" x 48" £20-30 

399 A contemporary Kelim 57" x 40" £20-30 

400 A modern Caucasian style rug 51" x 31" £5-10  

401 A contemporary Persian Hamadan runner with peach ground within multi row borders 

and 6 octagons to the centre 120" x 30" £150-200 

402 A Bokhara rug with 8 octagons to the centre within a multi row border against a red 

ground, 61" x 37" £30-50 

403 An Aubusson style Belgian cotton gold ground runner 110" x 30" £60-80 

404 A fine contemporary Yallameh rug 56" x 39" £130-180 

405 A circular Aubusson style gold ground Belgian cotton rug with floral decoration 80" 

£150-200 

406 A contemporary Persian Yallameh rug 58" x 38" £130-180 

407 A modern Persian dark ground carpet with all over geometric design 110" x 49" 

£60-80408 An Aubusson style needlepoint rug with floral pattern 71" x 45" £50-75 

409 An Aubusson style Belgian cotton brown ground rug 58" x 59" £60-80 

410 A contemporary Quashgai red ground rug 101" x 58" £180-220 

411 A contemporary red ground Belgian cotton Persian style rug 91" x 60" £125-150 

412 A contemporary Afghan rug with red ground and 30 octagons to the centre 102" x 53" 

£70-90  

413 A contemporary red ground Belgian cotton Persian style rug 119" x 80" £180-220 

414 A contemporary tan ground Eastern rug 91" x 59" £40-50 

415 A fine quality contemporary white ground Persian rug with central medallion within 

multi-row borders 63" x 37" £40-60 

416 A contemporary Bokhara rug having 10 diamonds to the centre within a multi-row border 

69" x 50" £50-75 

417 A contemporary white and red ground Persian carpet with diamond shaped medallions to 

the centre 58" x 40" £40-60 

418 A contemporary pink coloured Belouche carpet with central medallions within multi-row 

borders, signed, 73" x 48" £70-90 

419 A 19th Century wool work sampler with alphabet letters and motto by Ann Huntley 13" x 

9" £40-60 

420 A quantity of various Victorian linens £50-75 

421 A military stitch work picture  decorated The badge of A Battery Royal Field Artillery 

Territorials South Midland Brigade 15" x 16", contained in an oak frame £20-30 

422 An 18th/19th Century stump work picture of Ruth at the Well? 17" x 22" (some damage 

to centre) £50-75 

423 An Art Nouveau stitch work picture decorated Adam & Eve in the Garden of Eden 22" x 



 

 

12" £25-35 

424 An Eastern embroidered section of fabric depicting figures 49" x 20" (some damage) 

£10-20 

425 A leather Sam Brown belt, a bush shirt, a kit bag, a pair of battle dress trousers and 

various items of Welling £20-30 

426 A pair of black leather riding boots complete with trees £40-60 

427 A Royal Artillery Officer's blue patrol tunic by J G Plumb of Westminster together with a 

side cap, pair of pantaloons and a pair of overalls £20-30 ILLUSTRATED 

428 A Royal Artillery Officers Service dress tunic by J Mc Veigh & Co £10-20 

429 A modern military respirator £10-20 

430 A wooden model of a War Ship/Clipper 36" £50-75 

431 A collection of various toy cars £25-35 

432 A wool work picture of a seated lady 19" x  15", a monochrome print, a watercolour and 

a 1930's motto plaque £5-10  

433 3 King Thunderbird jigsaw puzzles - John Tracey, Scott Tracey, and Gordon Tracey  

  £10-20 

434 Various 1970's annuals £5-10 

435 A 1930's Louis Vuitton rectangular trunk, clips marked TEGBC Patent Louis Vuitton 43" 

£50-75 

436 A four stringed Fornby Ukulele banjo, cased £20-30  

437 A circular chrome snare drum £20-30 

438 A Lego 886 car, a Lego basic set 8 and 1 other (3) £20-30 

439 A circular brass cream skimmer £5-10  

440 A Tudric pewter tankard, decorated The Arms of Surrey RA and 1 other tankard £10-20 

441 A pair of Victorian gilt painted candlesticks decorated Bacchanalian figures 12" £30-50 

442 A pair of Weiss 8 x 30 field glasses with leather carrying case £10-20 

443 A circular embossed copper Johnnie Walker whisky advertising tray13" and a copper 

Teacher's Whisky ashtray 5" £20-30 

444 A quantity of various first day covers £20-30 

445 A collection of various stamped envelopes £5-10  

446 2 albums of stamps £20-30 

447 6 albums of cigarette cards £75-125 

448 A collection of various toy cars £20-30 

449 A chromium plated mascot/trophy in the form of a sea plane 3 1/2" £30-50 

450 A rectangular carved gilt wood frame 24" x 20" £40-60 

451 2 coloured prints commemorating the 75th Anniversary of The Royal Air Force 13" x 21" 

£40-60 

452 An artists wooden folding box easel £40-60 

453 A French cycling advertising poster Deuxieme Salon du Cycle 10" x 15" £20-30 

454 A French advertising poster Les Fetes Paris 11" x 8" £10-20 

455 A French advertising poster for Jardine Des Paris 11" x 8 1/2" £10-20456 A large white 

silk shawl with pink fringe £30-50 

457 Rachel M Smith "The Call of the Wild" a collage 21" x 15" and 1 other circular collage 

"Shag on Rock" 10" £10-20 

458 A Sony Cyber-shot 1.2 meg pixels digital camera £25-35 

459 A carved Austrian figure of a walking bear 4" £10-20 

460 A Dinky Sunbeam Alpine model car, do. Ferrari racing car 23H, 3 other racing cars, all 



 

worn condition £20-30 

461 40 Ogden's cigarette cards - Boy Scouts £5-10 

462 A collection of various tea cards £5-10 

463 A reproduction centre pin fishing reel marked Wesley Richards 3" £10-20 

464 A reproduction Eastern wooden well bucket £30-50 

465 An Eastern reproduction iron and wooden ships wheel 30" £60-90 

466 A pair of Victorian style cast iron urns of campanular form 24" £170-200 

467 A bronzed water feature in the form of a boy and girl stood by a well head 12" £20-30 

468 A dome shaped Eastern willow basket £20-30 

469 3 Britains metal sentry boxes and various Britains toy soldiers £30-50 

470 P Martin, a carved Cornish slate plaque decorated swans, the reverse marked Salcombe 

20" x 14" £20-30 

471 Vols 1 -3 "The Library of Shakespeare", leather bound £20-30 

472 A wicker boat shaped basket 21" £20-30 

473 A pair of turned and fluted oak table lamps with gilt metal sconces 14" £10-20 

474 A dome shaped trinket box set hardstones  9" and 1 other 6" £120-150 

475 A "Qajar Khatam" book cover 9" £150-200 

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED 

WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID.  

THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 

 

Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and 

will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor 

and reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to 

ascertain whether or not bids have been successful.    
 

All bids must be paid for and cleared by Saturday 12 noon following the Sale. All successful 

bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium on the Hammer Price of 14% + VAT (16.45% 

inclusive).  

 

EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS AND GLASSWARE 

 

VERY IMPORTANT - ALL LOTS ARE SOLD AS SEEN. If the Cataloguer sees obvious 

faults (f), or restoration (r) they may be indicated in the catalogue, but it is the buyers 

responsibility to personally inspect every item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, 

condition and description.   

 

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS FOR 

PURCHASES.   

 

Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters and do 

not rush them whilst viewing, only one item can be viewed at a time and you may be asked to 

wait if it is very busy. 

 

476 A pair of Royal Doulton Art Nouveau blue salt glazed vases, the bases with impressed 

Doulton mark, marked 81 40,  8"  (bases with slight firing mark) £70-90 



 

 

ILLUSTRATED 
477 A pair of Royal Doulton blue salt glazed ewers, the base with impressed Royal Doulton 

mark 83 86, 10" £50-75 ILLUSTRATED 

478 A pair of Doulton Lambeth club shaped salt glazed vases, the bases marked Doulton 

Lambeth 88 88, 14" £60-90 ILLUSTRATED 

479 A Royal Doulton limited edition Figure Carmen £30-50 

480 A Beswick figure of a standing Spaniel - Horseshoe Prinulo 6" £20-30 

482 A Royal Doulton figure - Lavinia 5" £15-25  

484 A Royal Doulton figure - Top O The Hill RD 822821 (crack to base) £60-80 

485 A Royal Doulton figure - Mirabel HN1744 £175-225 

486 A Royal Doulton figure - Florence Nightingale HN3144 £40-60 

487 A Royal Doulton figure - The Pied Piper HN2102 £30-50 

488 A Beswick figure of a standing dapple grey shire horse 8" £40-60 

489 A Beswick figure of a rearing bay horse, raised on oval base, base impressed Beswick 

England 1014, 10" £30-50 

490 A Beswick figure of a standing donkey 5" £25-35 

491 A Beswick figure of a standing Palomino horse 6" £30-50 

492 A Beswick figure of a standing dapple grey horse, 11" £50-75 

493 A Beswick figure of a Scottish black faced sheep 3" £20-30 

494 A Beswick figure of a standing bay horse 8" £30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

495 A Beswick figure group of Black Beauty and foal, raised on an oak base 8" £75-125 

ILLUSTRATED 
496 A Beswick figure of a standing Palomino foal 6" £30-50 

497 A Beswick figure of a Woodpecker, base marked 218 8" £30-50 

498 A Beswick figure of a Cedar Waxwing 4 1/2", matt finish £20-30 

499 A Beswick figure of a standing grazing bay horse 4 1/2" £30-50 

500 A  Beswick figure of a Golden Eagle with wings outstretched, base marked 20 62, matt 

finished 9" £30-50 

501 A Beswick figure of an Evening Grosbeck, base marked 290, matt finished, 4" £20-30 

502 A Beswick figure of a standing Doe 5 1/2" £20-30 

503 A Beswick figure of a standing Stag (antler f), 8" £10-20 

504 A Beswick figure of a standing Palomino horse 11" £50-75 ILLUSTRATED 

505 A Beswick figure of a bay shire horse with left hoof crooked, 8" £30-50 

506 A Beswick figure of a prancing Palomino foal with left hoof crooked, 6 1/2" (back leg f 

and r) £15-20 

507 A Beswick figure of a seated Siamese cat, base marked Beswick 1559 4" £15-25 

508 A Royal Worcester globular shaped vase with floral decoration, the base with green 

Worcester mark, F126 and 20 dots 5" £70-90 

509 A Royal Worcester twin handled club shaped vase, the base with red Worcester mark, 1 

star, 287,  5 1/2" (f and r) £50-75 

510 A Worcester blush ivory figure of a standing classical lady, the base with pink Worcester 

mark and 10 dots, 2125 (f and r) 10" £125-175 

511 A limited edition Royal Worcester figure - Maria 13" £50-75 

512 A Royal Worcester figure modelled by F J Doughty - Only Me 3226, 6" (f and r) £5-10   

513 A Royal Worcester model of a seated Springer Spaniel 4" £10-20 

514 A Worcester blue and white porcelain vase in the form of 3 stacked twin handled urns 6" 

£60-80 



 

515 A Worcester blue and gilt porcelain vase in the form of 3 stacked twin handled urns 6" 

(slight chip to rim) £60-80 

 

516 A Beswick pottery Toby jug - Little Nell's Grandfather 6", a Sylvac character jug of a 

Beefeater and a Royal Doulton character jug - Dick Turpin £25-35 

517 A pair of Continental square pierced porcelain baskets with floral decoration 5" £30-50 

518 A circular Aynsley plate with floral decoration with in a gilt and blue banding 8 1/2" and 

1 other  decorated fruit 9" £5-10  

519 A Continental circular pierced porcelain table centre piece with floral encrusted 

decoration supported by 3 cherubs, raised on a triform base, 9" £175-225 

520 A large Mintons blue and white cup and saucer £15-25 

521 4 1930's Masons Ironstone octagonal plates decorated romantic scenes 7" £5-10  

522 A News of the World moustache cup and saucer £10-20 

523 A Wade blue and white pottery teapot to commemorate the Centenary of the RSPB 4" 

£15-25 

524 A 19th Century porcelain basket work pedestal fruit bowl with gilt banding 9" (slight 

crack) £5-10  

525 A 19th Century Coalport Parian figure after P MacDowel, the reverse impressed P 

MacDowel RA Sculpt 1896, Ceramics & Crystal Palace Arts Union, copyright reserved 

Coalport S (slight chip to base) 13" £150-250 

526 A 19th Century cream glazed jug with floral decoration (chip to spout) 3" £10-20 

527 A Soviet Russian porcelain figure of a seated foal, base marked in USSR 4" £20-30 

528 A Soviet Russian porcelain figure of a seated bird 3" and a lion cub 4" £30-50 

529 2 Soviet Russian porcelain figures of brown bears 6" and 4" £30-50 

530 A Gouda pottery vase with floral decoration, base marked 1272 Fiora Gouda Holland 

Roi, 8" £15-20 

531 A Poole Pottery grey glazed globular shaped  vase, the base base with Dolphin mark, 

marked Poole England, 4" £10-20 

532 A Royal Crown Derby cylindrical porcelain table lighter, the base marked XX1X, 2 1/2" 

together with a miniature Royal Crown Derby vase, 1" (2) £25-35 

533 A Goss model of Shakespeare's house 3" £10-20 

534 A Continental porcelain pin cushion head in the form of a lady 4" £10-20 

535 A pair of 19th Century Continental porcelain figures of a standing lady and gentleman (f) 

6" £10-20 

536 A 19th Century porcelain figure of a standing John Falstaff (sword and shield f and r) 8" 

£140-180 

537 A limited edition Coalport figure Champagne Waltz, 8" £30-50 

538 A Coalport figure - Fiona, lady of fashion 8" £5-10 

539 A pair of 19th Century German porcelain cabinet cups and saucers (f and r) £50-75 

540 A Coalport limited edition figure - Madam Butterfly, 9" £30-50 

541 A Continental porcelain ribbon ware boat shaped basket 12" £30-40 

542 A 19th Century Sevres blue ground porcelain plate, the centre decorated a romantic scene 

having 4 panels to the rim, the reverse with Sevres cypher marked Chateau/au, marked 9 

1/2" £125-175 

543 A Limoges porcelain oval twin handled sweet meat dish with gilt metal mounts 6 1/2" 

£30-50 

544 A Continental porcelain bag shaped vase with green ground and floral and pink 



 

 

decoration (crack to back) 5" £30-50 

545 A rectangular  Masons ironstone  ginger jar and cover, the base with blue mark £5-10  

 

546 A Royal Crown Devon Memphis white glazed vase with gilt banding 9" by Colin 

Melbourne (chip to base) £25-35 

547 A Sylvac figure of a seated dog, base marked Sylvac 18 (foot f and r) 5" £5-10 

548 A Goebal figure of a robin 5" and a Goebal figure of a frog 3" £20-30 

549 A Honiton jug 3" and a circular Honiton vase 4" £10-20 

550 A 19th Century floral encrusted model of a basket 8 1/2" (some damage) £25-35 

551 A  pair of Continental miniature porcelain twin handled vases with floral encrusted and 

cherub decoration 5" £50-75 

552 A Majolica style tea service in the form of a shell comprising teapot and cream jug 2" 

£15-20 

553 A 19th Century Prattware pot lid - cat encountering a lobster 3 1/2" £30-40 

554 3 19th Century Meissen porcelain plates with puce floral decoration 9 1/2", the reverse 

with cancellation marks £30-50 

555 A Tiffany cylindrical cut glass wine cooler 7", the base signed Tiffany & Co £40-60 

556 A pair of Baccarat glass figures of rearing horses 9" £75-100 

557 A contemporary Lalique glass vase in the form of 2 doves, the base signed Lalique 

France 8" £150-200 ILLUSTRATED 

558 3 Baccarat glass figures of owls 5" £70-100 

559 A Baccarat glass figure of a seated frog 4" £50-75 

560 A pair of Baccarat figures of dolphins 5" £50-75 

561 A contemporary Lalique circular glass bowl with flower head decoration 10" £150-200 

ILLUSTRATED 
562 An Elizabeth II trumpet shaped wine glass to commemorate the Coronation, engraved the 

Royal cypher £5-10  

563 A cut glass vase with silver rim, raised on a spreading foot 8" £15-25 

564 A Caithness engraved glass bowl to commemorate the 1981 marriage of Prince Charles 

5" £15-25 

565 A Biedet scallop shaped glass dish 7" £25-35 

566 A musical pottery Toby jug in the form of a pirate 10" and 1 other (2) £30-40 

567 A Lladro figure in the form of an Eskimo with polar bear, the base marked Lladro 5"  

 £30-50 

568 A Lladro figure of a kneeling angel in prayer 5" £20-30 

569 A Lladro figure of a standing boy 8" £30-50 

570 A Lladro figure of a standing girl with hand on hips 8" £30-50 

571 A Lladro figure of a standing boy with hammer and toy car 8" £20-30 

572 A Sylvac figure of a seated dog, base marked 1570 Sylvac, 5" and a green glazed Sylvac 

jug, the handle in the form of a squirrel 3" £20-30 

573 A Staffordshire salt and pepper in the form of Toby Philpot standing (salt f and r) £30-50 

574 A Bohemian red overlay glass vase decorated an urn of flowers 10" £70-100 

575 An octagonal twin handled Royal Winton dish with floral decoration 6" together with a 

circular Poole Pottery bowl 5 1/2" £15-25 

576 A pair of Doulton Silica ware club shaped vases, based marked  1881, 4" £20-30 

577 A Beswick figure of a swan, the base marked 1685 5" and a Beswick figure of a 

Goldfinch 4" £15-20 



 

578 2 pin cushion heads and 5 Wade Whimsies £5-15 

579 A Victorian Majolica style oval shaped dish decorated a bird (f) 8" £30-50 

580 A 19th Century Sunderland lustre jug decorated a hunting scene  5 1/2" £20-30 

581 A Crown Devon pottery John Peel hunting jug, the base fitted a musical movement 7 1/2" 

£25-35 

582 A 19th Century etched glass jar and cover decorated a hunting scene 13" £125-175 

583 A cameo glass panel decorated the Acropolis 6 1/2" x 9" £50-75 

584 A  Sevres porcelain plate, the front marked Les Fruits Africans 9" £20-30 

585 A Royal Dux figure of a walking tiger, the base with pink triangular Royal Dux mark 6" 

£30-50 

586 A collection of various items of Carltonware £15-25 

587 A circular glass pedestal bowl raised on a circular pottery spreading foot, 7" £30-50 

588 A  Carltonware pink leaf shaped dish 7", an oval Carltonware leaf shaped dish 8" and 1 

other leaf dish 6" £15-25 

589 A 19th Century blue and white pottery twin handled Leech pot of companular form with 

transfer temple decoration, raised on a circular spreading foot (cracked and some chips) 

13" £150-200 

590 A circular Bohemian amber glass powder bowl and cover with overlay decoration 6" 

(slight chip to lid) £80-120 

591 An overlay glass twin handled vase 3" £10-20 

592 A Bohemian pink glass beaker with faceted decoration  4" £75-125 

593 A pair of 18th/19th Century circular famille rose porcelain plates contained in an 

embossed brass mounts 12" £60-90 

594 A pair of 19th Century Canton famille rose porcelain  vases of club form with applied 

dragon handles, decorated court figures 17" (rims f and r) £200-300  

595 A handsome pair of 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain plates with lobed borders and 

panelled decoration, the base with 6 figure character mark 10" (1 chipped) £200-300 

596 A Japanese blue and white circular porcelain plate decorated figures and with lobed body 

9" £15-25 

597 An Oriental twin handled blue and white moon flask decorated Pagodas 12" £40-60 

598 A pair of Oriental turquoise porcelain figures of standing Dogs of Fo 8" £180-220 

599 A 19th Century Oriental rice pattern bowl, the base with 4 character mark together with 

matching stand and lid £5-10  

600 A famille vert cylindrical twin handle porcelain ink well with floral panels set a gilt metal 

inkwell to the centre 3" £100-150 

601 A  handsome pair of Derby style twin handled urns 24" £275-325 

602 A Melrose pottery figure of a standing horse 11" £10-20 

603 An Adams blue and white Chinese patterned vase 16" £125-175 

604 A Karomas Von Wien  Austrian pottery figure of 2 standing flamingos 12" £15-25 

605 A Melba ware pottery figure of a walking lion 13" £15-25 

606 A Royal Copenhagen grey crackle glazed vase with gilt banding, the base marked 269 

92793 9" £15-25 

607 A pair of club shaped glass decanters and stopper £20-30 

608 A brown glazed Sylvac pottery vase decorated birds in trees, base marked 539 Sylvac 9" 

£10-20 

609 A Murano glass figure of 2 birds 10" £5-10  

610 An Art Deco green impressed  glass boat shaped vase decorated a standing lady with 



 

 

arms outstretched  12" £20-30 

611 A Canadian Blue Mountain figure of a rearing horse 14" £10-20 

612 A Victorian green glass ewer with clear glass handle and stopper 8" £20-30 

613 A pair of late Japanese Satsuma vases decorated warriors (1 slight chip to rim) 6" £5-10  

614 An Melba ware figure of a standing buffalo 13" £20-30 

615 An Austrian pottery figure of a standing polar bear 15" £15-25 

616 A Canadian blue mountain figure of a dolphin 12" and a ditto walking bear 11" £20-30 

617 A 20th Century Continental porcelain plate decorated Napoleonic soldiers 12" £20-30 

618 A pair of Nathan's limited edition hexagonal yellow Siam pattern urns and covers 10" 

£20-30 

619 A pair of German porcelain ribbon ware plates decorated Southend on Sea 7 1/2", a pair 

with floral decoration 9", 1 other pair decorated dogs 9" and 5 other ribbonware plates 

£10-20 

620 A Keele Street Pottery cheese dish and cover in the form of a cottage 6" and a 

Cottageware teapot and biscuit barrel £10-20 

621 A Bohemian blue glass houkar base with transfer decoration - portrait of a General within 

floral panels 10" £50-75 

622 A pair of cut glass globular candle shades 4" £5-10  

623 A Welford square pottery trinket box 3", 2 octagonal trinket boxes 2" and 2 specimen 

vases 4", an Aynsley porcelain plate with floral decoration, blue and gilt banding 8 1/2" 

and 1 other Aynsley plate decorated fruit 9" £5-10   

624 A Canadian Blue Mountain figure of a seated deer 6" and a ditto dog 9" (slight crack to 

body) £15-25 

625 An Oriental style tea set £10-20 

626 A  Prices 3 piece Cottageware tea service with teapot, sugar bowl and milk jug £10-20 

627 A 3 litre German blue salt glazed beerstein 13" and 2 smaller 8" (1 cracked) £15-25 

628 A circular green Art Glass bowl £5-10  

629 A faience pottery plate decorated a bird (chip to rim) 9" £8-12 

630 A Lilliput Lane model of a house - The Ship inn £10-20 

631 A Canadian Blue Mountain pottery figure of a Goose with wings outstretched 7" and a 

do. owl (2) £20-30 

632 A Carltonware leaf shaped pottery jug 10" (cracked) and a do. dish 11" £15-25 

633 A 7 piece Shelley Art Deco tea service comprising square twin handled bread plate 9 

1/2", and 6 saucers, base marked Y2249/4E RD 723404  £15-25 

634 A Canadian Blue Mountain  pottery planter in the form of a swan 6", a figure of a bird 6" 

and a figure of a dolphin 6" £20-30 

635 A pair of Wade Natwest Piggy Banks - Annabel and Woody the Baby £20-30 

636 An Italian porcelain plaque depicting mythical figures 9 1/2" x 13" (f and r) £75-125 

637 A Victorian green glass ewer with clear glass handle 9" £20-30 

638 A 12 piece Susie Cooper coffee service comprising coffee pot, sugar bowl, 6 saucers and 

4 coffee cups decorated fruit £20-30 

639 A circular pink glass bowl 10", a red Whitefriars ashtray 6", a yellow bubble glass 

ashtray 8" and shaped glass sculpture 4"  £20-30 

640 A pair of reproduction Meissen cabinet cups and saucers with blue and gilt banding  

 £30-50 

641 A circular cut glass pedestal bowl 8" £20-30 

642 A Denby green glazed pottery vase 8" £10-20 



 

643 A 19th Century opaque glass vase decorated a seated monkey 15 1/2" £75-125 

644 8 green Wedgwood leaf shaped plates 9" (5 cracked) £15-20 

 

645 A Crescent china white oval pottery sauce tureen and cover with gilt banding and garland 

decoration together with a matching stand and a silver plated Kings Pattern ladle £20-30 

646 A late Japanese Satsuma pottery twin handled Koro decorated court figures 13" £35-45 

647 A red Art Glass jug with clear glass handle 10", a large blue bottle glass paperweight 4" 

and a glass lamp base £20-30 

648 A 35 piece Royal Doulton Ever Glades pattern dinner/tea service comprising oval meat 

plate 13", 6 dinner plates 10", 5 side plates 8", 6 tea plates 6 1/2", teapot, lidded sugar 

bowl and cream jug, 7 cups and 7 saucers £20-30 

649 A Rubian red glazed Art Pottery jardiniere 7 1/2" (f and r) £10-20 

650 An Italian pottery jug 10" £20-30 

651 A Wedgwood collectors plate to commemorate the marriage of Prince Charles and 

Duchess of Cornwall 2005, 2 Crown Windsor china plates decorated the Royal Family 

and 4 Wedgwood animal plates £10-20 

652 An 8 piece Limoges pierced porcelain fruit service comprising 3 shaped comports 10" (2 

with slight chip), an oval comport 11", 4 circular plates 9" (1 cracked, 2 chipped) £10-20 

653 A circular glass bowl with silver plated rim 9" £8-12 

654 An Oriental Sung funeral vase and cover £75-125  29"  

655 A 5 piece Ursula Wachter coffee set comprising coffee jug and 4 coffee mugs, Alan 

Cager-Smith an Art Pottery jug 5" (handle f) and a small collection of Swedish glasses 

£5-10  

656 A pottery figure of a seated Buddah 12" £30-50 

657 A Carltonware circular "jug" with floral decoration 4" (cracked), an oval blue and white 

dish, a Turkey salt and pepper and a small collection of decorative ceramics £10-20 

658 A cut glass claret jug with silver plated mount, a Majolica style plate, various blue and 

white Willow pattern ceramics and other decorative ceramics and glassware £20-30 

659 A Masons style circular twin handled tureen 9" (cracked), an Oriental black glazed ginger 

jar, 2 Limoges plates and a collection of decorative items £5-10  

660 A Coalport collector's plate decorated Messerschmitt Me109, a pair of pottery 

candlesticks with floral decoration and a small collection of ceramics £10-20 

661 A Noritake 11 piece coffee service with coffee pot, sugar bowl, cream jug, 4 cups and 4 

saucers together with an Art Deco tea service with blue and floral decoration £10-20 

662 A 15 piece 19th Century Spode, Derby pattern tea service comprising teapot (cracked), 

cream jug (cracked), sugar bowl, 6 cups (2 cracked) and 6 saucers (5 cracked) £20-30 

663 A Royal Doulton 17 piece Camelot pattern dinner service comprising 13" oval meat 

plate, 10" tureen and cover, 1 dinner plate 10", 6 breakfast plates 8" and 7 side plates 6 

1/2", some contact marks and rubbing to gilding £15-25 

664 A large Victorian style pottery planter in the form of a standing stork, 35" £150-200 

665 A 19th Century twin handled stoneware cream jug 16" £10-20 

666 A 26 piece Royal Copenhagen porcelain tea service comprising twin handled cake plate 

11", a circular shaped dish 8 1/2", a teapot, a rectangular shaped dish 9", milk and cream 

jug 5" and 4", a twin handled lidded cup, 6 tea plates 7 1/2", 6 cups and 6 saucers £30-50 

667 A pair of Italian pottery style ewers with gilt metal mounts (f), a large waisted vase, a 

Mason style octagonal jug, a Derby style bowl, a pottery dressing table set, a small 

collection of glass, various decorative ceramics etc, etc, £15-25 



 

 

668 A Victorian 15 piece dessert service decorated birds amidst branches, the base marked 

CFH comprising 2 standing comports (1f) 9", a small comport 9" and 12 plates 9" £20-30 

 

669 A 50 piece Royal Doulton Valleygreen pattern dinner service comprising 6 dinner plates 

10", 6 breakfast plates 9", 6 side plates 8", 6 tea plates 6 1/2", (4 cracked), 2 serving 

plates 9 1/2", 6 soup bowls 9", 6 cereal bowls 5", sauce boat and stand, 6 cups and 6 

saucers £50-75 

670 A 22 piece Royal Doulton Tivoli pattern dinner service comprising oval meat plate 13", 2 

tureens and covers 9 1/2", 6 dinner plates 10", 6 breakfast/side plates 9", 6 bowls 7 1/2", a 

3" jug, £30-50 

671 A 45 piece Royal Doulton Tumbling Leaf dinner/tea service comprising oval meat plate 

13", 2 vegetable tureens 10", 6 dinner plates 10", 2 twin handled serving plates 9", 6 

side/breakfast plates 8 1/2", 6 tea plates 6 1/2", 7 bowls 7", sauce boat and stand, 6 cups 

and 6 saucers, sugar bowl and cream jug  £80-120 

672 A Clarice Cliff Art Deco white and cream pottery jug 5" together with 3 Woods 

ivoryware graduated jug and a small collection of decorative ceramics £15-25 

673 An Art Nouveau Burmantofs pottery jardiniere stand, the base marked Bermantofs 

Faience England 2285B 29" £40-60 

674 An Italian  square pottery table lamp 15" and a circular pottery table lamp £10-20 

675 A porcelain table lamp in the form of a seated bird with gilt metal mounts 16" £20-30 

676 4 Wedgwood style Jasperware plaques 6" x 4 1/2" £30-50 

677 A 27 piece Susie Cooper coffee service with fruit decoration comprising cream jug sugar 

bowl 11 cups (1 cracked) 12 saucers and a German porcelain coffee pot £20-30 

678 A Myotts teapot and a metal Turkish coffee pot £3-5 

679 An Oriental white glazed vase 7", an Oriental yellow club shaped vase 10", an Art 

Pottery flask 7" and a club shaped crackle glazed vase 5" £20-30 

680 A Lladro style figure of a standing girl with geese 9" and a Continental Ragamuffin 

figure £10-20 

681 A 3 piece Sadler tea service, a Thomas Goode & Co part tea service with pink and gilt 

decoration, a Carltonware straining dish and stand, a Spode part dinner service, a 

Wedgwood plate and other decorative ceramics £40-60 

682 A Canton famille rose porcelain plate decorated court figures 8" £20-30 

683 11 Wade Whimsies £5-10  

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS FOR 

PURCHASES.   

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED 

WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE 

MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 
 

Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and 

will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor 

and reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to 

ascertain whether or not bids have been successful.    
 

 

 



 

 

 

 

OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOUR DRAWINGS, PRINTS ETC 

 

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist, the work is in 

our opinion by that artist. 

 

Where the surname and initials only appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the 

manner of that artist. 
 

Limited telephone bidding is available, please ensure lines are booked by no later than 5pm 

Tuesday, prior to the Auction 
 

726 2 miniature portrait paintings on ivory panel decorated "The Bridge of Sighs Venice and 

Three Graces" 3" x 2" £200-300 

727 A wax head and shoulders effigy of "The Duke of Wellington" 4 1/2" x 3 1/2" £20-30 

728 Indian School, watercolour on ivory panel depicting "Mogul and Court Figures" 3" x 8" 

£140-180 

729 3 Victorian sketch books containing various sketches and drawings £30-50 

730 A set of 4 19th Century Japanese coloured prints, together with a collection of unframed 

watercolours "Camping at Hampshire Hills 1923"  £50-75 

731 4, 19th Century French monochrome prints of horseman 14" x 11" £10-20 

732 3 reproduction 18th Century coloured print "A Journalist, Wit and Wisdom and 

Reconciliation" 8" x 10" £20-30 

733 7 19th Century coloured prints of birds 4" x 6" £20-30 

734 J R Ahearn , oil painting on canvas "Estuary Scene with Seagulls" 15" x 19"  signed  

 £20-30 

735 Percy L Smith, watercolour "Kings College  Market Scene with Figures" 17" x 13"  

 £125-175 

736 Juliet McLeod, oil painting on canvas, "Standing Chestnut Race Horse" 15" x 17"  

 £180-220 

737 Watercolour drawing "Country House Outwood Surrey" indistinctly signed 9" x 11"  

 £5-10  

738 Impressionist watercolour drawing "River Scene with Trees" indistinctly signed and 

dated 1935 9" x 13" £5-10  

739 Herbert Jarvis, watercolour drawing "Building by a Mountain with Trees in Distance" 

signed and dated 1920, the reverse with Rowley Gallery label, 10" x 9" (some foxing) 

£30-50 

740 Evans, pastel drawing, still life study "Plate of Three Fishes and a Lobster" 12" x 15" 

£10-20 

741 M Bowker, watercolour "Thatched Country Cottage" 9" x 13" £30-40 

742 Griffin, a coloured print "Griffin's Boxing Greats" 12" x 16" £20-30 

743 May Trueman, watercolour drawing "Newark Castle  1963" 11" x 14" £15-25 

744 J Coulson, oil on canvas "Desert Oasis with Figures" signed and dated 1923 9 1/2" x 19" 

£50-100 ILLUSTRATED 

745 Alken, a pair of coloured prints "Full Cry and The Death" 11" x 16" £30-50 



 

 

746 Griffin, cartoon  pencil drawing  "Treat Animals Humanely - Hello Mum We Are 

Home, How Did the Demo Go" 9" x 10" £20-30 

747 G Evans, still life study "Plate with Grapes of Fruit" 11" x 15" £10-20 

748 R M B Warren, watercolour drawing "Continental Scene - Castle by Shore Line with 

boat" 8" x 12" £20-30 

749 A pair of reproduction 18th Century coloured prints "Twickenham Common and 

Hampton Court" 9" x 14" £5-10 

750 O S Cox, watercolour drawing "Lake with Mountains in Distance" 7" x 13" £20-30 

750a Albert Grayson, a pair of watercolour drawings, still life studies "Roses" 22" x 12"  

  £30-50 

751 Griffin, monochrome pencil cartoon "Princess Anne Riding a Pig" 14" x 11" £30-40 

752 E L Herring, watercolour drawing "Mountain Lake Scene with Figures Fishing" signed 

and dated 1878 11" x 19" £80-120  

753 C Holding, watercolour "Bermudan Scene", labelled to the reverse 11" x 16" £5-10  

754 Oil on board "Mountain Scene with Figures at a Water Wheel" 12" x 17" £30-50 

755 A reproduction 17th Century coloured map of London 13" x 18" £20-30 

756 Griffin, monochrome pencil cartoon "Lady with Gentleman" 11" x 13 1/2" £30-40 

757 Rimo Pianctti?, oil on canvas, still life study "Table Top with Segmented Apple, Book 

and Candle" 19" x 23" £20-30 

758 Rimo Pianctti?, oil on canvas, still life study "Table Top with Newspaper, Pair of Glasses 

and Two Oranges " 19" x 23" £20-30 

759 After F C Turner, a coloured hunting print "Hark to Hollow" 14" x 15 1/2" £30-50 

760 Reg Brown, oil on canvas "Summer Waters" 12" x 16" £10-20 

761 O S C, watercolour drawing "Moorland Scene with Lake" monogrammed, 7" x 13"  

  £10-15 

762 Wendy E Clouse, watercolour "Yesterday's Railway" 14" x 10" signed £5-10  

763 P Delaszle, portrait of a seated lady, signed and dated '79, 24" x 20" £75-125 

764 R Campbell-Smith, watercolour drawing "Moat Farm Near Crockham Hill" 14" x 21" 

£20-30 

765 Thomas Sidney, watercolour "Evening on the Lagoon Venice" 9" x 27" £150-200 

766 Thomas Sidney, watercolour "The Isle of St George" Venice 9" x 27" £150-200 

767 McCullough, Irish School oil on board "Lake Scene with Cottages and Mountain in 

Distance" 19" x 27"  £20-40 

768 Eastern School, oil painting "Village with Figures" 21" x 29" £40-60 

769 A 19th Century coloured print "Jerusalem" 12" x 20" £100-150 

770 An oil painting on board "River Scene with Bridge and Cows Drinking" contained in a 

gilt frame £10-20 

771 Watercolour drawing "Lagoon Venice" 6" x 4", monogrammed £20-30 

772 20th Century naive watercolour drawing "Country House with Figures Walking" 7" x 9" 

(some foxing) dated 1919 £10-20 

773 Impressionist oil painting on board  "Study of a Tree and Chickens" 10" x 13" £30-50 

774 W H Weisman,  American School, oil on canvas "Mountain with River" 19" x 39" 

signed £550-650 

775 J M Duckur, oil on canvas "Stream Near Shalford Surrey", the reverse monogrammed J 

M D 1923 20" x 29" £50-75 

776 19th Century monochrome print "French Husaars" signed 2 signatures in the margin, 17" 

x 14" £30-50 



 

777 Thomas Saunders, monochrome prints a pair "Exterior View of Lady Chapel at the East 

End of St Saviours Church" and  "An Interior View" 8" x 9" contained in Hogarth 

frames £20-30 

778 19th Century pencil drawing "Hunting Scene with Hounds" 4" x 12" indistinctly signed 

£30-50 

779 Zeeland, painting on a Delft tile "Figures Walking Down a Tree Lined Avenue" 6" x 6" 

£10-20 

780 T R Way, pencil drawing "The Old Manor House Bermondsey" dated '97 7" x 6 1/2"  

  £30-50 

781 20th Century oil on canvas "River and Trees" 7" x 9 1/2" £10-20 

782 A pair of 18th/19th Century watercolour drawings "Steeple Chasing" 2 1/2" x 5 1/2"  

 £20-30 

783 Watercolour head and shoulders portrait "Victorian Lady" 7" oval £10-20 

784 A 19th Century monochrome print "Gentleman Picking up a Parcel" 5" x 4" £5-10 

785 W Lovell, oil on canvas "Two Ladies Standing by a Tree" 8" x 9" £10-20 

786 A 19th Century coloured print "Romantic Scene" 7" x 5" £10-20 

787 A Scott, Continental watercolour drawing "River with Viaduct, Buildings Etc" 8" x 11" 

£20-30 

788 A coloured print "The 125th Kentucky Derby" 1999 15" x 18" £5-10  

789 Arthur Cherry, etching "Staples Inn London"  3 1/2" x 4" £15-25  

790 Glllaia, oil on board, still life study "Table with Silver Dish and Fruit" 8" x 13" £15-25 

791 An Eastern drawing on paper "Deity with Figures" 13" x 11" £30-50 

792 A 19th Century pencil drawing "Castle with Yacht and Figures" 6" x 8" £20-30 

793 A pair of 19th Century watercolour drawings "Sailing Ships" 8" x 15" £75-125 

794 A 19th Century watercolour drawing "Chateau" 7" x 6" £20-30 

795 Graham Donald, oil on canvas "Moorland Lake with Fishing Boat" 11" x 15" £30-50 

796 A Continental oil on paper "Landscape with River, Figure Washing, Mountain and Castle 

in Distance" 12" x 9" £300-500 ILLUSTRATED 

797 19th Century oil on canvas, quarter length portrait "Lady Artist" contained in a pierced 

gilt wood frame 14" x 11" (hole to canvas) £150-200 ILLUSTRATED 

798 A pair of 19th Century coloured prints "The Gowans and The Sands at Llanstephan" 4" x 

5" £10-20 

799 A Robert Morden coloured map of Surrey, crease to middle, 14" x 16" £75-125 

800 19th Century oil on canvas "Cattle Watering" 16" x 20" indistinctly signed £10-20 

802 A 19th Century head and shoulders portrait "Young Gentleman with Smoking Cap" 21" x 

17" £50-75 

803 E Hostein? 1879, oil on canvas "Continental River Scene with Buildings and Figures in 

Rowing Boat" signed and dated 1879 18" x 28" £550-650 

804 F Jones, oil painting on board  "Ducks" 15" x 19" £300-500 

805 Modern Art, abstract oil on canvas 36" x 26" £20-30 

806 19th Century coloured map "The East Coast of Sussex From Winchelsea Beachy Head" 

the bottom right hand corner with print of Chichester Cathedral 24" x 27" £20-30 

807 Sir William Russell Flint, a signed coloured print from the Medici Society "Semi Naked 

Lady in Spanish Dress" with blind proof stamp, signed to the margin (newspaper clip 

relating to the model, attached to the reverse) 15" x 25" £150-200 

808 Margaret Littleton, oil on canvas "Bridge With River" 31" x 30" £20-30 

809 Mary Murray, watercolour "Villa Garden in Rapallo Italy" 14" x 10" £10-20 



 

 

810 Topham, a pair of etchings "The Font Henbury Bristol" and  "Porchway" 13" x 9" 

£20-30  

811 4 18th Century coloured prints "The Habit of the Lord Mayor, The Habit of Lady 

Mayoress, The Habit of a Merchant & The Habit of a Merchant's Wife" 8" x 5 1/2" £5-10  

812 A 19th Century watercolour drawing "The Old Farm" 11" x  16" £10-20 

813 19th Century Continental watercolour "Mountain Lake with Figures Boating and Figure 

Fishing on Bridge" 7" x 11" £40-60  

814 After Van Gogh an oleograph, still life study "Vase of Flowers" 21" x 15" £5-10  

815  A 19th Century watercolour drawing "Poppy and Ears of Corn" 9" x 7" £5-10  

816 A Salvador Dali poster "Salvador Dali Museum, First Days of Spring 1929" 24" x 26" 

£30-50 

817 Niemann?, 19th Century oil on canvas "Continental Scene with Castle and Figures" 8" x 

10" (some paint loss) £70-90  

818 A glass painted silhouette  "Victorian Drawing Room" 7" x 9" £10-20 

819 "Old Master" oil painting on canvas, Dutch School "Interior Scene, The Painting Lesson" 

14" x 17"  £150-200 

820 19th Century watercolour, quarter length portrait of "Standing Boy with Pigeon" 13" x 9 

1/2" £30-50 

821 J Coulson, oil on canvas "Egyptian Scene with Camel, Figures, Mosque in Distance" 20" 

x 10" £50-100 

822 Oil on board "Descente Amis" 10" x 12" £20-30 

823 W B M P, relief sculpture of figures 9" x 8" £50-100 

824 Jay G, a monochrome print "Standing Naked Man" 11" x 7" and a pencil drawing 

"Figures" 10" x 8" £20-30 

825 Stephen Rush, modern Art, pastel drawing "Male Torso" monogrammed SR dated '85, 

26" x 19" £20-30 

826 Stephen Rush, modern Art, pastel drawing "Male Torso" monogrammed SR dated '85, 

32" x 23" £30-50 

827 Stephen Rush, modern Art, pastel drawing "Gentleman with Hat" monogrammed SR 

dated '85, 32" x 22" £30-40 

828 Stephen Rush, modern Art,  pastel drawing "Portrait of a Standing Gentleman" 

monogrammed SR dated '85, 30" x 22" £20-30 

829 After J Bateman, pair of coloured prints "Camouflage Idea, First Drawn on the Military 

Mind" and "Deeds That Ought to Win the VC" 7" x 8" £20-30 

830 After J Bateman, a coloured print  "After You The Potentials Being Medically 

Examined" 9" x 6 1/2" £15-25 

831 After J Bateman, a coloured print "The A B Being Asked for a Light" 9 1/2 x 6" £15-25 

832 After J Bateman, a coloured print  "The Socialist" 7" x  7" £10-20 

833 After  J Bateman, 4 coloured prints "The Admiral, The Infectious Horn Pipe, How One 

of Our Leading Moderns Obtains Inspiration for His Master Pieces, The Doleful Model 

and The Genius Who Was Quite Human" 9" x 7" £50-75 

834 A pair of 19th Century watercolour drawings "Studies of Birds" 4" x 6" £120-150 

835 A 19th Century monochrome print after John Jefferies, the "Royal Family" 21" x 26" 

£30-50 

836 An 18th Century  Bartolozzi style print "Children" 6" oval £40-60 

837 An 18th Century French coloured print "A Siege De La Ville De Rose" £30-50 

838 A Bartolozzi style coloured print "Seated Lady with Gentleman" 7" oval contained in a 



 

gilt frame £40-60 

839 A French 18th Century coloured print "Entree des Francais Dans Loscou" 11" x 16"  

  £30-50 

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED 

WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE 

MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 

 

PLEASE NOTE - ANY ITEMS MARKED WITH A RED DOT HAVE BEEN 

PHOTOGRAPHED FOR OUR WEB SITE, IT DOES NOT MEAN THEY ARE SOLD OR 

RESERVED 

 

SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY  

AND OBJECTS OF VIRTUE 

 

840 A circular silver plated wine cooler with circular ring drop handles and carved vinery 

decoration 8" £30-50 

841 A pair of silver plated and marble finished table lamps, raised on stepped bases with 

Corinthian capitals 20" £175-200 

842 A square embossed planished silver plated bowl, raised on 4 bun feet 15 1/2" £50-75 

843 A circular engraved silver plated twin handled wine cooler with cast vinery decoration 8" 

£30-50 

844 A pair of circular silver plated twin handled bowls, raised on spreading feet 12" £40-60 

846 A plain silver match slip, Birmingham 1923 £5-10  

847 A silver and pink enamel Art Deco compact, London 1933 (enamel f) £15-20 

848 An Eastern scent bottle with turquoise decoration 3" £35-45  

849 A 1930's silver plated Wager cup engraved The Sportsman's cup £20-30 

850 A silver cheroot case with engraved decoration, Birmingham 1924, 1 ozs £10-20 

851 A pair of pierced Eastern silver plated candlesticks, raised on octagonal bases 6 1/2" 

£30-50 

852 A pair of Persian "Qajar" engraved silver coffee cups and saucers, 7 ozs £100-150 

853 A carved ivory figure of a walking Hippopotamus 5" £50-75 

854 A carved ivory figure of a Tiger hunt with elephant and attendants 5" £40-60 

855 A painted carved ivory figure of a walking elephant 8" £60-80 

856 A carved ivory portrait bust of Buddah 3" £30-50 

857 A carved ivory figure of a walking elephant with attendants 4", raised on a wooden socle 

base £30-50 

858 6 various reproduction carved ivory Netsukes £60-80 

859 A Japanese carved hardwood and ivory figure of standing gentleman with fan and bucket 

the base with seal mark 9" £400-500 

860 A good quality suite of Eastern 22ct yellow gold jewellery comprising a fine pierced and 

shaped necklet together with a pair of 3 tier drop earrings, with red and green enamelled 

decoration, approx 63gms   £600-800861 An Eastern silver and Niello presentation 

cigar box with hinged lid, the reverse marked in Siam Thainakon, silver 928, 9" £100-150 

ILLUSTRATED 
862 A 19th/20th Century silver plated rowing goblet supported by 4 oars above a boater 8" 

£20-30 



 

 

863 A Scots silver twin handled quaiche, Edinburgh 1920, 5 ozs £30-60 

864 A pair of Edwardian circular and waisted pierced silver specimen vases, Birmingham 

1902, 9" high (some dents) £30-50 

865 A silver candlestick, Birmingham 1976, 8 ozs £15-25 

866 A pair of Victorian embossed silver pepperettes, Birmingham 1899 (marks rubbed), 1 ozs 

£10-20 

867 A small collection of silver plated teaspoons £5-10 

868 An Edwardian Georgian style silver sugar sifter with demi-reeded decoration, Chester 

1901, 5 ozs £50-70 

869 A pair of silver plated 3 light candelabrum 8" £30-50 

870 A carved "jade" portrait bust of a Deity, raised on a carved hardwood shoulders (bust f 

and r) 7 1/2" £125-175 

871 A pair of silver plated candlesticks with detachable sconces and beadwork border 11 1/2" 

£30-50 

872 A 19th/20th Century silver plated sugar bowl with cast vinery decoration and blue glass 

liner 5" £40-60 

873 2 circular Eastern embossed silver ashtrays and 2 silver ashtrays inset coins, 7 ozs  

£30-50  

874 4 silver napkin rings, Birmingham 1924, 2 ozs £20-30  

875 A silver goblet shaped rowing trophy supported by 3 oars 9" £20-30 

876 A pair of Art Deco silver twin light candelabrum, Birmingham 1937 7" £75-125 

877 An Edwardian silver gilt sugar sifter of baluster form, Chester 1900, 7 ozs £50-75 

878 An oval engraved silver ashtray decorated the Arms of the Worshipful Company of 

Salters, London 1934 with Jubilee hallmark, 5 ozs £40-60 

879 A 19th Century Georgian style oval silver plated teapot, raised on 4 bun feet £30-50 

880 An 18th/19th Century rectangular "Battersea" enamelled pill box, the lid decorated a 

peacock, the hinged interior marked Gage de mon amour, 2" (crazed and f, lid chipped) 

£25-35881 An oval silver napkin ring with engine turned decoration and a pair of 

silver plated rouge pots, the lids decorated Botticelli Angels, 2" £10-20 

882 A Russian "silver"  torah pointer marked OC 1878 84 £180-220 

883 An Eastern lacquered spectacle case 5" and a lacquered trinket box with mother of pearl 

decoration 3" £30-40 

884 A cut glass salt in the form of a swan with white metal mounts £15-25 

885 A turned ivory pipe £20-30 

886 A carved Netsuke and 2 seals £20-30 

887 A circular silver pedestal bowl with wavy, Birmingham 1935, 4 1/2", 2 ozs £20-30 

888 An Edwardian circular pierced silver basket with twin handle, raised on bun feet, 

Birmingham 1900 4 1/2" and 2 pierced heart shaped silver dishes 2 ozs £30-50 

889 6 various Georgian silver Old English pattern teaspoons, 4 ozs £20-40 

890 5 Victorian silver fiddle pattern teaspoons, London 1840, 4 ozs £20-40 

891 6 silver nail head coffee spoons, Sheffield 1923, 2 ozs £25-30 

892 A circular silver sugar bowl, London 1922 by Mappin & Webb, 3 ozs (some dents) 

£20-30 

893 A William IV circular embossed silver mustard pot, London 1837 (holes and marks 

rubbed) with blue glass liner 3 ozs £30-40 

894 A pair of Victorian circular embossed silver salts, London 1897, 1 ozs £25-35 

895 A pair of circular pierced silver plated bottle coasters £15-25 



 

896 A Georgian style silver sauce boat with cut border and C scroll handle, raised on hoof 

feet, London 1961 by Mappin & Webb, 4 ozs £30-40 

897 An Eastern silver cigarette case with Niello decoration, interior marked Thaimaken 

Sterling 7 ozs £30-50 

898 An Edwardian silver christening tankard with demi-reeded decoration, London 1908, 4" 

£50-75 

899 A circular embossed Eastern silver bowl decorated elephants and figures, 4 ozs, 3" 

£20-30 

900 5 circular Eastern silver ashtrays inset coins, approx 9 ozs £30-50 

901 An Art Deco octagonal silver tea strainer and stand, Birmingham 1933 and 1936, 3 ozs 

£30-50902 A plain silver cylindrical christening tankard, Birmingham 1912, 

monogrammed 3 ozs £20-40 

903 A circular silver tea infuser, Sheffield 1911,  2 ozs £30-50 

904 A circular Victorian embossed silver sugar bowl, Birmingham 1899, 3 ozs £30-40 

905 A Georgian style silver sauce boat with cut borders and C scroll handle raised on paw 

feet, Birmingham 1927, 3 ozs £20-40 

906 An Eastern condiment set of oval form comprising a silver squat mustard and pepper, 3 

"silver" pepper pots and 3 "silver" mustard pots and 2 "silver" salt pots, £40-60 

907 An Edwardian square silver easel photograph frame 3"  Birmingham 1902 £20-40 

908 2 Georgian style circular silver plated bottle coasters £30-50 

909 A circular embossed silver Malaya  rose bowl decorated the Arms of the States of 

Malaya 13 ozs £40-60 

910 A circular embossed silver pedestal bowl with garland decoration, Sheffield 1907, by 

Walker & Hall, 6 ozs £40-60 

911 An oval silver plated entree dish and cover with bead work border by Mappin Bros 

£10-20 

912 A Victorian silver 3 piece Queens Pattern christening set comprising knife, fork and 

spoon, Birmingham 1882, cased £40-60 

913 A pair of Victorian silver caddy spoons decorated the Arms of the Worshipful Company 

of Salters, London 1895 5 ozs £40-60 

914 3 George IV silver Old English pattern table spoons, London 1824, 4 ozs £20-30 

915 A modern silver backed 4 piece dressing table set with hair brush, clothes brush, comb 

and hand mirror, hall marked Birmingham £20-30 

916 An engraved silver bracelet, a silver napkin ring and 1 other £10-20 

917 An Edwardian silver and ivory bladed newspaper opener with embossed silver handle, 

Birmingham 1905 13" £40-60 

918 A silver Old English and rat tail pattern ladle, Sheffield 1912, 9 ozs £60-80 

919 A pair of silver plated grape scissors £20-30 

920 A pair of antique silver sugar nips £25-35 

921 A 3 piece oval Britannia metal bachelors tea service with demi-reeded decoration 

comprising teapot, milk jug and sugar bowl £15-25 

922 A brass candlestick 4", a miniature brass figure of a pig, do. dog and a small collection of 

flatware £5-10 

923 A dagger with 8" blade contained in a carved ivory sheath £40-60 

924 A pair of Victorian Georgian style pepperettes of cylindrical form raised on square feet 

(marks rubbed), 1 oz, cased £30-50 

925 A childs silver pusher, Birmingham 1932 and a Kigu silver plated compact £20-30 



 

 

926 A set of 6 Eastern white metal fish knives and forks marked Zeewo, approx 16 ozs 

£40-60 

927 A pair of French 19th Century metal and pink enamel opera glasses (f) and a pair of gilt 

metal opera glasses £15-25 

928 A pair of silver backed military hair brushes, Chester 1913 £10-20 

929 A rectangular silver plated picnic kettle £5-10  

930 A shaped 3 piece silver plated tea service comprising teapot, twin handled sugar bowl 

and cream jug £20-30 

931 A circular silver plated bowl with bracketed border and wavy decoration by Mappin & 

Webb, raised on a spreading foot 10" £20-30 

932 A matched silver 4 piece christening set comprising knife, fork spoon and napkin ring, 

knife Sheffield 1910, fork and spoon Sheffield 1920, napkin ring Chester 1906, all by 

Walker & Hall, cased £20-40 

933 A planished silver 2 piece cafe au lait set of cylindrical tapering form, Sheffield 1911, 21 

ozs £100-150 

934 A good pair of 19th Century Sheffield plate adjustable candlesticks with gadrooned 

decoration £40-60 ILLUSTRATED 

935 An Edwardian rectangular pierced silver and engraved basket Sheffield 1900, 17 ozs 

£80-120 ILLUSTRATED 

936 A circular waisted cut glass whisky tot with silver collar, Birmingham 1921 £30-50 

937 4 engraved silver plated napkin rings, cased £10-20 

938 A modern silver Armada dish by Mappin & Webb, 5 1/2", 4 ozs £30-50 

939 A Georgian style silver cream jug with engraved decoration, London 1913, 3 ozs £30-50 

940 A circular silver pedestal bowl raised on a spreading foot, Birmingham 1962 4 ozs 

£30-40941 A set of 6 silver handled, Kings Pattern tea/cheese knives, cased £20-30 

942 A silver plated 3 piece epergne £10-20 

943 An embossed silver backed handmirror £10-20 

944 A large silver plated Georgian style sauce boat with C scroll handle £10-20 

945 A silver plated Old English pattern soup ladle £10-20 

946 A circular silver plated ice pail £10-20 

947 A pair of miniature 5 bar silver plated toast racks and 1 other (3) £20-30 

948 A circular silver plated salver with bracketed border 8", 2 Art Deco silver plated ashtrays 

4" and do. embossed bowl, a table lighter and 4 Eastern chamber sticks £20-30 

949 A bamboo walking stick with gilt metal mount, marked Sangster £10-20 

950 A Georgian style oval silver plated 3 piece condiment set comprising mustard, salt and 

pepper pot, cased £10-20 

951 A Parker 51 fountain pen contained in a gold plated case and a similar ballpoint pen 

£25-35 

952 A matched 3 piece engraved Britannia metal tea service comprising teapot, sugar bowl 

and milk jug £15-25 

953 A rectangular silver easel photograph frame 13" x 9", marks rubbed, some dents £20-30 

954 A triangular Art Deco silver ashtray, Birmingham 1955 and a small vase 3" £10-20 

955 6 silver pastry forks, Birmingham 1928, 3 ozs £20-30 

956 A set of 6 George III silver Old English pattern teaspoons, London 1776 and 1814, 3 ozs 

£20-30 

957 An Art Deco circular Britannia metal 3 piece tea service comprising teapot, twin handled 

sugar bowl and cream jug £10-20 



 

958 A square silver plated bowl with bracketed border, raised on hoof feet, 8" £20-30 

959 A curious Eastern embossed silver "fishing" rod with float and hook £50-75 

960 A Victorian silver Old English pattern teaspoon, an Eastern silver teaspoon, 4 silver 

teaspoons decorated crossed rifles and 1 silver other teaspoon, 4 ozs £30-50 

961 A Victorian silver folding fruit knife with carved mother of pearl grip, Sheffield 1871 

complete with travelling case £30-40 

962 The Orders of Roderick Mackay Peat comprising The French Legion of Honour, Belgian 

Order of The Crown and The Luxemburg Order of The Oak Oak Crown, together with 2 

groups of miniature medals 1914-15 Star, British War medal and Victory, all mounted in 

one framed by Spinks £200-250 

963 A British War medal to 7693 Pte. M E Lacy - Army Cyclist Corps £10-20 

964 A British Red Cross Society First World War Service medal, boxed £5-10  

965 A pair of medals 1939-45 Star and France & German Star £20-30 

966 A Queens South Africa medal 1899, 3 bars - The Relief of Kimberley, Paardeberg and 

Driefontein to 26630 Trooper A R P Pearson, 81st Battery Royal Field Artillery 

£100-150 

967 A British War medal to 267140 Pte. R E Frith Royal Sussex Regt. (suspension bar f) 

together with a 1939-45 Star and a Defence medal (3) £20-30 

968 A group of 3 medals comprising 1914-15 Star, British War medal and Victory medal to 

M2-121202 Pte. H Braverstock Army Service Corpos £30-50 

969 A group of 3 medals comprising 1914-15 Star, British War medal and Victory medal to 

SS-21355 Pte. T E Cox, Army Service Corps £30-50 

970 A group of 3 medals comprising 1914-15 Star, British War medal and Victory medal to 

31477 Gunner H G Warner Royal Garrison Artillery £30-50 

971 A group of 3 medals comprising 1914-15 Star, British War medal and Victory medal to 

3626 Pte E Coote, North Devon Fusiliers  £30-50 

972 A pair of medals comprising British War medal and Victory medal to 02200 Pte. J G 

Hoskin Army Service Corps £20-30 

973 A 6th Battery City of London Rifles cap badge and a Machine Gun cap badge £10-20 

974 2 gentleman's Seiko wristwatches contained in stainless steel cases, a Citizen Homer 

wristwatch in a gold plated case and 1 other wristwatch £10-20 

975 An Eastern pierced ivory "page turner"  11" £100-150 

976 An oval Britannia metal teapot and a matching hotwater jug £5-15977 A George III 

silver Old English pattern mustard spoon, London 1782 and a pair of smaller sugar tongs, 

1 ozs £15-25 

978 A gentleman's Omega Seamaster automatic wristwatch together with a gentleman's 

Omega wristwatch (2) £50-75 

979 A gentleman's Omega automatic Chronometer Officially Certified together with a 

gentleman's Omega wristwatch contained in a gilt metal case (2) £50-75 

980 A gentleman's Mappin & Webb wristwatch contained in an 18ct gold case £40-60 

981 A gentleman's automatic wristwatch by the International Watch Company, contained in a 

stainless steel case £30-50 

982 A gentleman's Longines automatic wristwatch contained in a gold case £30-50 

983 A gentleman's Rotary automatic wristwatch £10-20 

984 A Georgian style silver cream jug with rope edge border, Sheffield 1908, 3 ozs  £30-50 

985 2 pairs of silver ice tongs, 1 oz £10-20 

986 6 silver gilt metal and mother of pearl dress studs £20-30 



 

 

987 A lady's demi-hunter wristwatch contained in a Continental silver case and 1 other silver 

cased wristwatch £30-40 

988 A carved ivory paper knife, the handle decorated an elephant 7" and 3 ivory figures of 

crocodiles £5-10  

989 A George I rat tail silver bottom marked spoon, London 1725, top engraved 1756, 2 ozs 

£20-30 

990 A pair of Scots silver serving spoons with pierced handles and picture backs, Edinburgh 

1897, 4 ozs £40-60 

991 A harlequin set of 5 Georgian and later silver fiddle pattern teaspoons, 4 ozs £30-50 

992 A pair of Victorian octagonal engraved silver pepperettes, Birmingham 1892, 2 ozs 

£30-50 

993 An Eastern silver rectangular cigarette box with hinged with embossed Niello decoration, 

the reverse marked Sterling 925, slight dent to lid, 6 1/2" £40-60 ILLUSTRATED 

994 A silver mustard pot, a small silver ladle bowl and a silver plated sovereign case £10-20 

995 A Victorian rectangular lacquered snuff box with hinged lid 2" £20-30 

996 2 silver napkin rings, 1 ozs and 1 other £20-30 

997 A silver Old English rat tail pattern sauce ladle, a silver fiddle pattern sauce ladle, a silver 

fiddle pattern sifter spoon, a silver sifter spoon and a silver teaspoon, 8 ozs £30-50 

998 5 Edwardian silver Old English pattern condiment spoons, Sheffield 1905, 3 other silver 

condiment spoons 1oz and a collection of various plated condiment spoons £20-30 

999 6 Eastern silver napkin rings, 4 ozs £30-40 

1000 A silver egg cup and 2 Eastern white metal egg cups £35-45 

1001 An 18ct gold dress ring set 7 diamonds £100-150 

1002 A gold floral cluster ring set diamonds £20-30 

1003 A lady's 10ct gold dress ring set 4 rows of diamonds £100-150 

1004 A lady's very attractive 18ct white gold dress/engagement ring set 3 large diamonds, 

approx 1.66ct £1500-2000 

1005 A 9ct gold dress ring set an oval cut Topaz surrounded by diamonds £20-30 

1006 A lady's gold dress ring set numerous diamonds £100-150 

1007 A lady's gold dress ring set 4 square cut diamonds within a square mount (approx 1/2 ct) 

£70-90   

1008 A 9ct gold cluster dress ring £10-20 

1009 A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set diamonds £100-150 

1010 A lady's gold dress ring set 5 circular cut diamonds £50-75 

1011 A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set a diamond £30-50 

1012 An 18ct gold dress ring set a cabouchon cut red stone supported by 2 cabouchon cut blue 

stones £50-75 

1013 A 9ct gold watch chain medallion £40-50 

1014 A 15ct gold signet ring set a blue hardstone shield £30-50 

1015 An 18ct gold dress ring set a diamond and 2 blue stones £25-35 

1016 A 22ct gold ring set an oval cut turquoise £30-50 

1017 A 22ct gold wedding band set a pink stone and 2 diamonds £40-60 

1018 2 18ct gold signet rings £30-50 

1019 A gold dress ring set 5 turquoise supported by diamonds £25-35 

1020 A Victorian 18ct gold buckle ring £30-50 

1021 A gilt metal dress ring set 4 foil backed blue stones £20-30 

1022 A gold dress ring set a cabouchon cut garnet coloured stone and 1 other gold dress ring 



 

set an amethyst coloured stone £30-50 

1023 A 22ct gold wedding band and a 9ct gold wedding band £30-50 

1024 An 18ct gold dress ring set a diamond and 1 other 18ct gold dress ring set a blue and a 

red stone £40-60 

1025 A Victorian 9ct gold dress ring set 5 oval cut amethysts surrounded by demi-pearls 

£40-60 

1026 An eternity ring together with 5 other dress rings £30-50 

1027 A 9ct gold watch chain medallion £30-50 

1028 A pair of square crystal cufflinks decorated horse riders £20-30 

1029 A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set an opal surrounded by 11 diamonds £75-125 

1030 A lady's 9ct gold cluster ring set diamonds £20-30 

1031 A gentleman's 9ct gold gypsy ring set a diamond £30-50 

1032 A lady's 9ct gold dress ring set 3 oval cut opals supported by 6 diamonds £60-90 

1033 A 9ct gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring £30-50 

1034 A gentleman's 9ct white gold dress ring set 3 small diamonds £30-40 

1035 A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set a ruby surrounded by diamonds £50-75 

1036 A lady's 9ct gold cluster dress ring set numerous diamonds £25-35 

1037 An 18ct gold dress ring set 3 rubies and 2 diamonds £30-50 

1038 A 22ct gold wedding band £30-50 

1039 A gold cluster ring set large diamonds supported by 10 small diamonds £200-250 

1040 A lady's 15ct gold dress ring set 6 red coloured stones supported by demi-pearls £30-50 

1041 A 9ct gold dress ring in the form of 2 entwined hearts set sapphires £25-35 

1042 A 9ct gold dress ring set an oval cameo £20-30 

1043 A 9ct gold barked dress ring set green and white stones £20-30 

1044 A lady's gold dress ring set 2 "pearls" and a gold dress ring set a cameo portrait of a lady 

(2) £30-40 

1045 A 9ct gold dress ring set a rectangular cut smokey quartz £20-30 

1046 An 18ct white gold wedding band £30-50 

1047 A lady's dress ring set an oval cameo, a 9ct gold wedding band and a gold dress ring (3) 

£20-30 

1048 A gold diamond illusion set dress ring and 1 other dress ring (2) £20-30 

1049 A 14ct gold dress ring set 5 square cut white stones £40-60 

1050 A lady's gold cluster dress ring set red and opaque stones £20-30 

1051 A lady's 9ct gold dress ring set a white stone £30-50 

1052 A gentleman's large silver signet ring set a blue hardstone £20-30 

1053 A lady's 9ct gold dress ring set a white stone and a gold cluster dress ring set blue and 

white stones £20-40 

1054 2 silver wedding bands £20-30 

1055 A silver dress ring set a cabouchon cut amethyst coloured stone and 1 other set a "pearl" 

£15-25 

1056 A gentleman's large silver signet ring set a black coloured stone £10-20 

1057 A 15ct gold bar brooch set 3 demi-pearls £40-50 

1058 A lady's 14ct white gold solitaire diamond dress/engagement ring, set an old solitaire cut 

diamond, approx 1.15ct £1000-1500 ILLUSTRATED 

1059 A lady's modern Art Deco style 18ct white gold dress ring set a rectangular cut diamond 

to the centre supported by numerous diamonds, approx 0.90/0.60ct £1500-1800 

1060 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set 3 lozenge cut diamonds supported by numerous 



 

 

diamonds approx 1.15ct £700-800 

1061 A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set an oval cut sapphire surrounded by diamonds 

approx 0.55/0.90ct £400-500 

1062 A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set 3 sapphires and 2 diamonds £350-450 

1063 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a rectangular cut aquamarine supported by 2 

baguette cut diamonds and 2 circular cut diamonds £300-400 

1064 A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a square cut emerald supported by numerous 

diamonds £250-300 

1065 A pair of cabouchon garnet and diamond set drop earrings £250-300 

1066 A lady's 18ct white gold diamond set full eternity ring, approx 0.95ct £375-450 

1067 A lady's 18ct white gold Art Deco style dress ring set diamonds approx 0.60ct £350-450 

1068 A lady's gold dress ring set pearls and red stones, 1 other gold dress ring set pearls and a 

pair of mother of pearl earrings £30-50 

1070 A gold bar brooch in the form of a dove, the wings set diamonds £40-50 

1071 A gold bar brooch of floral design set demi-pearls £30-50 

1072 A gold double sided photo locket £20-30 

1073 2 9ct gold dress ring set white stones £30-50 

1074 4 various 9ct gold dress rings set diamonds £30-50 

1075 A silver filigree brooch/pendant decorated an ivory portrait miniature of a bonnetted lady 

£20-30 

1076 A pair of lady's 18ct white gold drop earrings set diamonds the centre set amethyst 

£425-475 

1077 A  gold pendant in the form of a uni-cycling monkey set diamonds hung on a fine gold 

chain £30-50 

1078 A gold bar brooch in the form of an arrow set demi-pearls £30-50 

1079 A silver fetter link double Albert watch chain 24" £30-50 

1080 An oval Limoges porcelain brooch decorated a romantic scene £15-25 

1081 2 ivory needle cases in the form of a parasol 5 1/2", a bodkin with turned ivory handle 4" 

and 3 ivory crochet hooks £75-125 

1082 A carved red and white ivory Staunton chess set £375-425 

1083 A small collection of costume jewellery £10-20 

1084 A pair of gilt metal ear studs set white and blue stones, a Raymond Weil wristwatch 

contained in a gold plated case, a gilt metal locket and a miniature bottle of Guiness 

£5-10  

1085 A string of ivory beads £30-50 

1086 A gilt metal monocle together with a bronze medallion £20-30 

1087 A simulated pearl choker £20-30 

1088 A gilt metal brooch set semi-precious stones £30-50 

1089 A shell carved cameo brooch contained in an oval gilt metal mount £60-80 

1090 An oval cut amethyst pendant contained in a gilt metal mount, mounted as a brooch 

£75-125 

1091 A gilt metal bracelet and a gilt metal multi link necklace £50-75 

1092 A gentleman's Rolex Oyster wristwatch contained in a chrome case marked 257 

£200-300 

1093 2 Victorian silver brooches, a filigree pendant, a pierced black metal brooch and a silver 

plated miniature hand mirror £20-30 

1094 A modern miniature silver model of a stork with nest 2 1/2" £20-30 



 

1095 A silver brooch in the form of a ballerina and a cross set amethyst coloured stones £20-30 

1096 A silver filigree brooch in the form of a butterfly, a circular silver brooch, a silver chain, 

a kilt pin, a Scottish brooch and a brooch in the form of an eagle £15-25 

1097 A 15ct gold bar brooch set turquoise, pearl, opal and 1 other stone £40-60 

1098 A silver bracelet, a silver bangle, a gilt metal ring and a string of simulated pearls £50-75 

1099 A gold stick pin and 4 various "gold" bar brooches £30-50 

1100 A "gold" belcher link bracelet with gold padlock clasp £30-50 

1101 A long gilt metal belcher link guard chain £75-125 

1102 A silver ingot pendant hung on a silver chain and a string on coral beads £20-30 

1103 A gilt metal chain hung a gold cross, a gilt metal chain interspaced pearls and 1 other gilt 

metal chain hung a gilt heart shaped pendant £30-40 

1104 An oval intaglio cut rock crystal brooch decorated flying ducks £25-35 

1105 An Edwardian "gold" bar brooch set a cabouchon cut moonstone and 1 other set an egg 

shaped white hardstone £30-50 

1106 An oval carved ivory cameo brooch with head and shoulders portrait of a lady £30-50 

1107 A silver curb link watch chain and 1 other £10-20 

1108  An Eastern gilt metal and enamel bangle £30-40 

1109 An amethyst coloured tear drop pendant, a string of amethyst coloured beads and an 

amethyst brooch £30-50 

1110 A silver butterfly winged pendant, do. brooch and 4 Eastern enamel and silver brooches 

£25-35 

1111 A 9ct gold gate bracelet with heart shaped padlock clasp £40-60 

1112 3 gilt metal and enamel dress studs decorated footballers, 4 silver dress studs and a pair 

of silver coin earrings £30-50 

1113 A "silver" bar brooch set a cabouchon cut moonstone supported by  2 white stones and 

having 6 demi-pearls £30-50 

1114 A 9ct gold curb link bracelet with padlock clasp and an engraved gilt metal bracelet 

£30-50 

1115 A lady's Omega gold cased wristwatch together with a Tudor gold cased wristwatch, a 

gold ring, a gold cross and a gold padlock £50-75 

1116 An oval agate brooch 2", a circular Scots hardstone brooch, 1 other Scots hardstone 

brooch, a hardstone bracelet, an Eastern hardstone bracelet and a lava cameo £40-60 

1117 A Victorian oval silver engraved locket hung on a silver chain £30-50 

1118 3 various silver bracelets £30-50 

1119 A silver coin brooch, 2 silver brooches, a silver watch chain medallion and a blue 

enamelled brooch set 3 white stones £30-50 

1120 A diamonte bracelet and 2 diamonte necklaces £20-30 

1121 A 14ct gold fob watch, an Air Ministry issue stop watch and a silver cased pocket watch 

£20-30 

1122 An Eastern amber and hardstone mounted bottle 4" and 1 other club shaped scent bottle 

3" £275-325 

1123 A pierced ivory fan with ostrich feathers (1 guard f and r)  £40-60 

1124 A silver cased yard of lead £40-60 

1125 An ivory paper knife with "gold" monogramme 13" and a carved ivory puzzle ball 1" 

£10-20 

1126 A circular silver plated teapot and a Queen Anne style engraved silver plated hotwater 

jug £15-20 



 

 

1127 An Edinburgh crystal miniature mantel clock 2" £15-25 

1128 A fine quality ivory fan with painted ostrich feathers decorated birds £100-150 

1129 An oval shell carved cameo portrait brooch contained in a gilt metal mount 2" £30-50 

1130 A pair of lorgnettes, a cut glass salts bottle 2" and a small circular vase 3" £10-20 

1131 A silver tea strainer and 6 Eastern silver coffee spoons £10-20 

1132 3 silver teaspoons 1 ozs £15-25 

1133 A silver cased open faced fob watch, a gilt metal bar brooch a diamonte locket, a lady's 

gold cased wristwatch, 3 brooches and 2 Wade Whimsies £30-50 

1134 A lady's gold cased wristwatch, a pair of gilt metal earrings and a gilt metal bracelet (f) 

£5-10 

1135 A small collection of costume jewellery £25-35 

1136 A Victorian silver fiddle pattern spoon, 6 silver fiddle pattern teaspoons, an Old English 

do., mustard spoon 6 ozs £20-30 

1137 A silver filigree necklet £15-25 

1138 A bronze George V Coronation medallion, a collection of plated flatware etc £10-20 

1139 A pair of silver pepperettes, a pair of silver sugar tongs and 6 silver coffee spoons £20-30 

1140 A folding fruit knife with silver blade and mother of pearl grip and 1 other £20-30 

1141 6 silver fiddle pattern teaspoons 2 ozs and a small collection of plated items £15-25 

1142 7 various pocket watches £20-30 

1143 A cedar cigarette box with silver mounts 5 1/2" £25-30 

1144 A carved ivory hand mirror £50-75 

1145 A circular embossed silver plated bowl raised on a spreading foot 8" £10-20 

1146 5 cut glass dressing table jars with silver lids, a pair of silver handled glove stretchers, do. 

curling tongs, do. nail file, button hook, a silver lid and a silver plated purse £30-50 

1147 A 14ct gold dress ring set red coloured stones £30-50 

1148 A gold tooth pick £40-60 

1149 A George V Military medal to 32443 Bombardier H Noble, 13th Battery Royal Field 

Artillery £200-300 

1150 A gilt metal floral spray brooch set semi-precious stones £50-70 

1151 A gilt metal brooch set a foil back amber coloured stone £40-50 

1152 A collection of costume jewellery £25-35 

1153 A circular pierced silver plated dish 4" £20-30 

1154 An Art Deco silver backed hairbrush with engine turned decoration £20-30 

1155 A pair of 19th Century silver plated candlesticks 7" £20-30 

1156 An Edwardian embossed silver easel photograph frame (f) 8", a silver match slip and a 

silver bottle holder (f) £15-25 

1157 A Georgian style circular silver plated teapot £20-30 

1158 2 oval shell carved cameo brooches £20-30 

1159 A collection of various costume jewellery £20-30 

1160 An ebonised walking cane with silver handle £30-50 

1161 A good collection of various lighters £30-50 

1162 2 Staybright Royal Artillery cap badges and a pair of collar dogs, framed £5-10  

1163 A collection of various bank notes and coins £20-30 

1164 A good collection of Queens pattern silver plated flatware £30-40 

1165 A large collection of various foreign coins £20-30 

1166 A circular silver plated bowl, a do. dish and other plated items etc £10-20 

1167 A set of 6 silver plated pastry forks, 5 silver plated grapefruit spoons, 2 sets of 6 silver 



 

plated teaspoons, all cased £15-25 

1168 A good collection of various cigarette lighters etc £30-50 

1169 A collection of plated flatware £20-40 

1170 A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks complete with servers £20-30 

1171 A small collection of coins etc £5-10 

1172 A collection of various costume jewellery £10-20 

1173 A collection of costume jewellery £10-20 

1174 A collection of flatware £10-20 

1175 A collection of costume jewellery £15-25 

1176 A silver plated fiddle pattern serving spoon, a pair of plated fish servers etc £20-40 

1177 A good collection of various wristwatches £50-75 

1178 A collection of various costume jewellery £20-30 

1179 A set of 6 silver plated tea knives, a pair of silver plated sandwich servers, 2 silver plated 

fish servers etc £20-30 

1180 A silver ARP badge (f), a British War medal an LCC School attendance medal, a silver 

and enamelled Buffaloes jewel, a George V Unofficial Coronation medal, a small bronze 

medal, a silver Edward VII Coronation medallion, a brooch set a Georgian silver shilling 

and 2 silver watch chain medallions £75-125 

1181 A "silver" Masonic Past Master's collar jewel, a gilt metal founder's jewel for Royal Arch 

Chapter no. 153, a silver jewel, a silver and enamelled Buffaloes jewel, a silver and 

enamel Scots Caledonian Assoc. jewel and 2 bars £50-75 

1182 A set of 6 silver plated fruit knives and forks with mother of pearl handles in a walnut 

canteen box £40-60 

1183 A collection of costume jewellery £10-20 

1184 A collection of various compacts, flatware etc £5-10 

1185 A circular silver plated chamber stick with bead work border 5" and a salver with 

bracketed border 11" £30-50 

1186 A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks and a set of 6 tea knives £20-30 

1187 A set of 12 silver plated fish knives and forks in an oak canteen box £30-40 

1188 A set of 12 silver plated fruit knives and forks in a walnut canteen box £15-25 

1189 A set of 6 silver plated fruit knives with bone handles in a mahogany canteen box £10-20 

1190 6 silver nail head coffee spoons, Sheffield 1939, 2 ozs, cased £20-30 

1191 A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks, cased £5-10 

1193 A set of 6 silver plated tea knives, cased £5-10 

1194 A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks, cased £10-20 

1195 A pair of Victorian pierced silver plated fish servers with silver handles, cased £40-50 

1196 10 various silver crowns £20-30 

1197 3 gilt compacts and 1 other £10-20 

1198 A good collection of various lighters £20-30 

1199 An Edwardian 7 piece condiment set comprising 4 salts, 2 peppers and a mustard pot 

London 1904, 10 ozs £200-300 

1200 A collection of various silver plated items £35-45 

1201 A pair "Qajar" mirrors contained in embossed silver and enamelled frames 12" x 9" 

£150-2001202 An "Islamic" leather jewellery box with hinged lid 10" £50-75 

1203 A Victorian mahogany canteen box with hinged lid 12" £5-10 

1204 An engraved silver plated twin handled tea tray 22" £40-60 

1205 A canteen of modern silver plated flatware £20-30 



 

 

1206 A silver plated jug with beech handle 5", a silver plated Queen Anne style coffee pot 5" 

and a hotwater jug 5" £5-10 

1207 An Eastern pierced white metal model of a dowel 7" £10-20 

1208 A silver plated dish 14" (heavily tarnished) £10-20 

1209 A silver plated oval entree dish and cover and a cake basket with swing handle (heavily 

tarnished) £10-20 

1210 A Britannia metal coffee pot, do. hotwater jug, pair of silver plated trophies and a 

collection of flatware £20-30 

1211 2 Continental advertising fans for restaurants £100-150 

1212 A gilt seal £30-50 

1213 A 9ct gold dress ring and 1 other set a simulated pearl £30-50 

1214 A rope of 65 cultured pearls with 9ct gold clasp £50-75 

1215 A carved ivory parasol handle in the form of a sage 5", a small ivory twin handled vase 

2" and 2 ivory fans £30-50 

1216 A reproduction Art Nouveau style embossed silver easel photograph frame 11” x 9 1/2” 

£70-90 

 

End of sale, thank you for your attendance and bidding 

 

I M P O R T A N T    N O T I C E S 

 

Limited telephone bidding is available, please ensure lines are booked by no later than 5pm 

Tuesday, prior to the Auction 
 

We will be holding an Auction of Flowering trees, shrubs, roses and other garden plants on 

Saturday 21st June at 11am 
 

The next Auction will be a General Household Sale on Wednesday 25 July 2008 at 10.00am. 

 

The next Antique Auction will be Wednesday 9 July at 10.00am 

 

PLEASE NOTE THAT WITH EFECT FROM THE 1ST JULY 2008 OUR BUYERS 

PREMIUM WILL INCREASE TO 15% PLUS VAT (17.63 INCLUSIVE OF VAT)  

 


